CLASSIC
PREMIUM




EN

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Important: Read the entire instruction before starting the
assembly. Strictly follow all the instructions provided in
this manual and carry out all of the stages of the installa-
tion process in the specified order. Failure to comply with
these rules may lead to incorrect fitting of the decorative
laths and the occurrence of visual defects. The warranty
certificate is void if it is found that damage has been
caused by incorrect installation. The base on which the
product is to be installed must be flat and without
significant differences in level. The product must be
attached to the base. Note: Use lube for all screws to
prevent them from breaking. Make sure that the
greenhouse pallet cannot tipp over and cause accidents.
Make sure that the ground were you put the pallet is in
level. Installing two ground spikes to the pallet will prevent
it from tipping. Do not remove all the wooden rules inside
the pallet. Only remove the ones that are necessery to
access the part you need.

Installation requires at least 2 people.

DK

MONTERINGSVEJLEDNING

Vigtigt: Lees hele vejledningen, far du begynder monterin-
gen. Falg ngje alle instruktioner i denne manual og udfer
alle trin i installationsprocessen i den angivne rakkefalge.
Manglende overholdelse af disse regler kan fare til forkert
montering af de dekorative lister og visuelle fejl.
Garantibeviset er ugyldigt, hvis det konstateres, at skader
er fordrsaget af forkert installation. Basen, hvor produktet
skal installeres, skal vaere flad og uden vaesentlige niveau-
forskelle. Produktet skal fastgeres til basen. Bemaerk: Brug
smoremiddel pd alle skruer for at forhindre, at de knaekker.

Serg for, at drivhusets palle ikke kan vlte og fordrsage
ulykker. Serg for, at jorden, hvor du placerer pallen, er i
vater. Installation af to jordspyd i pallen forhindrer den i at
vaelte. Fjern ikke alle treelister inde i pallen. Fjern kun de
ngdvendige for at fa adgang til de dele, du har brug for.
Installationen kraever mindst 2 personer.

FR

INSTRUCTIONS D’ASSEMBLAGE

Important: Lisez entierement ces instructions avant de
commencer |'assemblage. Suivez strictement toutes les
indications de ce manuel et réalisez toutes les étapes du
processus d'installation dans l'ordre spécifié. Le non-re-
spect de ces régles peut entrainer une mauvaise fixation
des éléments décoratifs et des défauts visuels. Le certificat
de garantie est annulé en cas de dommages dus a une
mauvaise installation. La base sur laquelle le produit doit
étre installé doit étre plane et sans différences de niveau
significatives. Le produit doit étre fixé a la base. Remarque
- Utilisez du lubrifiant sur toutes les vis pour éviter qu'elles
ne se cassent. Assurez-vous que la palette de la serre ne
puisse pas basculer et provoquer d'accidents. Vérifiez que le
sol sur lequel vous placez la palette est bien nivelé. Linstal-
lation de deux piquets de sol sur la palette empéchera son
basculement. Ne retirez pas toutes les piéces en bois a
lintérieur de la palette, mais seulement celles nécessaires
pour accéder aux éléments requis.

Linstallation nécessite au moins 2 personnes.

2

SE

MONTERINGSANVISNING

Viktigt: L& hela instruktionen innan du pabdrjar
monteringen. Folj noggrant alla instruktioner i denna
manual och genomfor alla steg i installationsprocessen i
den angivna ordningen. Underlatenhet att folja dessa
regler kan leda till felaktig montering av de dekorativa
listerna och orsaka visuella defekter. Garantibeviset &r
ogiltigt om det visar sig att skadan orsakats av felaktig
installation. Basen som produkten ska installeras pd maste
vara plan och utan betydande nivéskillnader. Produkten
maste fastas i basen. Notera: Anvand smorjmedel for alla
skruvar for att forhindra att de gdr sonder. Se till att
vaxthusets pall inte kan vélta och orsaka olyckor. Se till att
marken dar du placerar pallen r i niva. Att installera tva
markstravor i pallen forhindrar att den tippar. Ta inte bort
alla tréreglar inuti pallen. Ta bara bort de som dr nddvandi-
ga for att komma at den del du behéver.

Installation kraver minst 2 personer.

Fl
ASENNUSOHJEET

Tarkedd: Lue koko ohje ennen asennuksen aloittamista.
Noudata tarkasti kaikkia tdmén ohjekirjan ohjeita ja
suorita kaikki asennusvaiheet maardtyssa jarjestyksessd.
Ndiden sdantdjen noudattamatta jattaminen voi johtaa
koristeosien virheelliseen kiinnitykseen ja visuaalisiin
virheisiin. Takuu mitdtoiddan, jos havaitaan, ettd vahinko
on aiheutunut virheellisesta asennuksesta. Tuotteen
asennusalustan on oltava tasainen ja ilman merkittavid
korkeuseroja. Tuote on kiinnitettdva alustaan. Huomio:
Kdyta voiteluainetta kaikissa ruuveissa estddksesi niiden
katkeamisen. Varmista, ettei kasvihuoneen lava voi kaatua
ja aiheuttaa onnettomuuksia. Varmista, ettd alusta, jolle
lava asetetaan, on tasainen. Kaksi maapiikkid lavassa estda
sen kaatumisen. Ald poista kaikkia puisia tukia lavasta.
Poista vain ne, jotka ovat tarpeen osien saavuttamiseksi.
Asennukseen tarvitaan vahintaan 2 henkilda.

LV
MONTAZAS INSTRUKCIJA

Svarigi: Pirms montazas sakSanas riipigi izlasiet visu
instrukciju. Stingri ievérojiet visus 3aja rokasgramata
sniegtos noradijumus un veiciet visas uzstadisanas
darbibas noraditaja seciba. Neievérojot Sos noteikumus,
var rasties dekorativo listu nepareiza montaza un vizuali
defekti. Garantijas sertifikats tiek anuléts, ja tiek
konstatéts, ka bojajumi radusies nepareizas uzstadisanas
de|. Pamatnei, uz kuras produkts tiek uzstadits, jabat
[idzenai un bez butiskam limena at3kiribam. Produkts ir
japiestiprina pie pamatnes. Piezime: Lietojiet smérvielu
visam skravém, lai novérstu to lasanu. Parliecinieties, ka
siltumnicas palete nevar apgazties un izraisit negadijumus.
Parliecinieties, ka virsma, kura palete tiek novietota, ir
[imeni. Divu zemes mietu uzstadisana paleté noversis tas
apgasanos. Neiznemiet visas koka dalas no paletes, tikai
tas, kas nepiecieSamas, lai piek|itu vajadzigajam detalam.
Uzstadisanai nepiecieSami vismaz 2 cilveki.

NO

MONTERINGSINSTRUKSJONER

Viktig: Les hele instruksjonen far du starter monteringen.
Felg noye alle instruksjonene i denne manualen og utfer
alle trinnene i installasjonsprosessen i den angitte
rekkefalgen. Unnlatelse av & falge disse reglene kan fore til
feilmontering av de dekorative listene og forekomsten av
visuelle defekter. Garantibeviset er ugyldig hvis det viser
seq at skader er fordrsaket av feil installasjon. Grunnlaget
som produktet skal installeres pa, ma veere flatt og uten
vesentlige nivaforskjeller. Produktet ma festes til basen.
Merk: Bruk smgremiddel pa alle skruer for @ unnga at de
knekker. Serg for at veksthusets pall ikke kan velte og
fordrsake ulykker. Serg for at bakken der du plasserer
pallen, er i vater. A installere to jordspiker i pallen
forhindrer at den velter. Ikke fjern alle trerammene inne i
pallen. Fjern kun de som er ngdvendige for & fa tilgang til
delen du trenger.

Installasjon krever minst 2 personer.

DE

MONTAGEANLEITUNG

Wichtig: Lesen Sie die gesamte Anleitung, bevor Sie mit der
Montage beginnen. Befolgen Sie strikt alle Anweisungen in
diesem Handbuch und fiihren Sie alle Installationsschritte
in der angegebenen Reihenfolge aus. Die Nichtbeachtung
dieser Regeln kann zu einer fehlerhaften Befestigung der
Zierleisten und optischen Méngeln fiihren. Die Garantie-
bescheinigung erlischt, wenn festgestellt wird, dass
Schdden durch unsachgemdRe Installation verursacht
wurden. Die Basis, auf der das Produkt installiert wird, muss
eben und ohne erhebliche Hohenunterschiede sein. Das
Produkt muss an der Basis befestigt werden. Hinweis:
Verwenden Sie Schmiermittel fiir alle Schrauben, um
Briiche zu vermeiden. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Palette des
Gewdchshauses nicht umkippen und Unfdlle verursachen
kann. Achten Sie darauf, dass der Boden, auf dem die
Palette steht, eben ist. Die Installation von zwei Bodenan-
kern verhindert das Umkippen der Palette. Entfernen Sie
nicht alle Holzstiitzen in der Palette. Entfernen Sie nur die,
die zum Zugriff auf die bendtigten Teile erforderlich sind.
Fiir die Installation sind mindestens 2 Personen erforder-
lich.

EE

PAIGALDUSJUHEND

Oluline: Lugege kogu juhend enne paigalduse alustamist
ldbi. Jargige rangelt koiki kdesolevas juhendis toodud
juhiseid ning tditke koik paigaldusetapid ettenahtud
jarjekorras. Nende reeglite eiramine vdib pdhjustada
dekoratiivliistude valet kinnitamist ja visuaalseid defekte.
Garantii kehtivus l6peb, kui tuvastatakse, et kahjustused
on pdhjustatud valest paigaldusest. Toote paigaldusalus
peab olema tasane ja ilma oluliste kdrguse erinevusteta.
Toode tuleb alusele kinnitada. Markus: Kasutage kdigi
kruvide maarimiseks maardeainet, et véltida nende
purunemist. Veenduge, et kasvuhoonealus ei saaks imber
kukkuda ja dnnetusi pdhjustada. Kontrollige, et pind, kuhu
alus asetatakse, oleks tasane. Kahe maapinnaankru
paigaldamine alusele aitab valtida selle imberkukkumist.
Arge eemaldage kdiki puitelemente alusest, vaid ainult
need, mis on vajalikud juurdepdasuks vajalikele osadele.
Paigaldamiseks on vaja vdhemalt 2 inimest.




LT

MONTAVIMO INSTRUKCIJA

Svarbu: Prie$ pradédami montavimg atidZiai perskaitykite
visg instrukcija. Grieztai laikykités visy Siame vadove
pateikty nurodymy ir vykdykite visus jrengimo etapus
nurodyta tvarka. Nesilaikant iy taisykliy, dekoratyvinés
juostelés gali buti neteisingai sumontuotos, o vizualiniai
defektai — neiSvengiami. Garantinis paZyméjimas nustoja
galioti, jei nustatoma, kad Zala atsirado dél netinkamo
jrengimo. Pagrindas, ant kurio bus montuojamas produk-
tas, turi bati lygus ir be dideliy lygiy skirtumy. Produktas
turi biti pritvirtintas prie pagrindo. Pastaba: Visoms
varztams sutepti naudokite tepala, kad iSvengtuméte jy
[aZimo. Jsitikinkite, kad Siltnamio paleté negali apvirsti ir
sukelti nelaimingy atsitikimy. Patikrinkite, ar pavirdius, ant
kurio pastatysite palete, yra lygus. Dviejy Zemés kuoliuky
jrengimas paletéje apsaugos ja nuo apvirtimo. NeiSimkite
visy mediniy detaliy i$ paletés, tik tas, kurios batinos
norint pasiekti reikalingas dalis.

Montavimui reikalingi bent 2 Zmonés.

SK

MONTAZNY NAVOD

Délezité: Pred zacatim montéze si dokladne precitajte cely
ndvod. Dosledne dodrziavajte vSetky pokyny uvedené v
tejto prirucke a vykonajte vetky kroky instaldcie v
uréenom poradi. Nedodrzanie tychto pravidiel moze viest k
nespravnej montdzi dekorativnych list a vzniku vizudlnych
chyb. Zaruka je neplatnd, ak sa zisti, Ze Skoda bola
sposobend nespravnou montézou. Zakladia, na ktort sa
produkt inStaluje, musi byt rovnd a bez vyraznych
vyskovych rozdielov. Produkt musi byt pripevneny k
zékladni. Pozndmka: Na vietky skrutky pouZite mazivo, aby
sa predislo ich zlomeniu. Uistite sa, Ze paleta sklenika sa
nemoze prevratit a sposobit nehodu. Skontrolujte, ¢i je
povrch, na ktory umiestnite paletu, rovny. Indtaldcia dvoch
zemnych kotiev zabrani prevrateniu palety. Neodstraujte
vietky drevené prvky vo vnitri palety, iba tie, ktoré su
nevyhnutné na pristup k potrebnym dielom.

Montaz vyZaduje minimélne 2 osoby.

SI
NAVODILA ZA SESTAVO
Pomembno: Pred zaetkom sestavljanja natantno

preberite celotna navodila. Strogo upostevajte vsa navodi-
la v tem prirotniku in izvedite vse faze namestitve v
dolocenem vrstnem redu. Neupostevanje teh pravil lahko
povzro¢i nepravilno pritrditev dekorativnih letvic in
nastanek vizualnih napak. Garancija ni veljavna, ce se
ugotovi, da je bila Skoda povzrotena zaradi nepravilne
namestitve. Osnova, na katero bo izdelek namescen, mora
biti ravna in brez vegjih visinskih razlik. Izdelek mora biti
pritrien na podlago. Opomba: Vse vijake premazite z
mazivom, da preprecite njihovo zlom. Poskrbite, da se
paleta rastlinjaka ne more prevrniti in povzrociti nesrec.
Preverite, ali je povrdina, na katero postavite paleto, ravna.
Namestitev dveh talnih sider bo preprecila prevrnitev. Ne
odstranjujte vseh lesenih delov znotraj palete, temvec
samo tiste, ki so potrebni za dostop do Zelenih delov.

Za namestitev sta potrebni vsaj 2 osebi.

PL

INSTRUKCJA MONTAZU

Wazne: Przed rozpoczeciem montazu nalezy dokfadnie
przeczyta¢ caty instrukcje. Nalezy Scisle przestrzegac
wszystkich wskazéwek zawartych w niniejszym podreczni-
ku i wykonywac wszystkie etapy instalacji w okreslonej
kolejnosci. Nieprzestrzeganie tych zasad moze skutkowac
nieprawidtowym zamontowaniem listew dekoracyjnych
oraz wystapieniem wad wizualnych. Certyfikat gwarandji
traci waznos¢, jesli zostanie stwierdzone, ze uszkodzenia
wynikly z nieprawidtowego montazu. Podstawa, na ktdrej
montowany jest produkt, musi by¢ ptaska i pozbawiona
znaczacych roznic poziomu. Produkt musi by¢ przymocowa-
ny do podstawy. Uwaga: Nalezy uzywac smaru do wszyst-
kich Srub, aby zapobiec ich pekaniu. Upewnij sie, ze paleta
szklarni nie moze sie przewr6ci¢ i spowodowac wypadku.
SprawdZ, czy podtoze, na ktérym ustawiasz palete, jest
wypoziomowane. Zamocowanie dwéch kotew gruntowych
zapobiegnie jej przewrdceniu. Nie usuwaj wszystkich
drewnianych elementéw wewnatrz palety, a jedynie te,
ktére sq konieczne do uzyskania dostepu do potrzebnych
czesci. Do montazu wymagane sq o najmniej 2 osoby.

HU
(0SSZESZERELESI UTMUTATO

Fontos: Az dsszeszerelés megkezdése el6tt olvassa el az
egész (tmutatét. Szigordan kovesse a kézikdnyvben
megadott Gsszes utasitdst, és végezze el az dsszeszerelési
Iépéseket a megadott sorrendben. Az el6irdsok be nem
tartdsa a dekordcidos lécek hibds felszereléséhez és
esztétikai hibdkhoz vezethet. A garancia érvénytelenné
vélik, ha megallapitjak, hogy a karok helytelen telepitéshél
adédtak. A termék alapjdnak siknak és jelentds
szintkiilonbségek nélkiilinek kell lennie. A terméket
rogziteni kell az alaphoz. Megjegyzés: Minden csavart
kendanyaggal kell kezelni, hogy megel6zziik a torést.
Biztositsa, hogy az liveghaz raklapja ne borulhasson fel és
ne okozzon balesetet. Ellendrizze, hogy a raklapot sik
feliletre helyezi-e. Két foldhorgony felszerelése
megakaddlyozza a felboruldst. Ne tavolitsa el az Osszes
faelemet a raklapon beliill, csak azokat, amelyek
sziikségesek a hozzéféréshez.

A telepitéshez legalabb 2 személy sziikséges.

HR V
UPUTE ZA MONTAZU

Vazno: Prije pocetka montaZe paZljivo procitajte cijele
upute. Strogo se pridrZavajte svih smjernica u ovom
priruniku i provodite sve faze instalacije prema naveden-
om redoslijedu. Nepostivanje ovih pravila moZe dovesti do
nepravilnog pricvri¢ivanja ukrasnih letvica i pojave
vizualnih nedostataka. Jamstvo prestaje vrijediti ako se
utvrdi da je $teta uzrokovana nepravilnom instalacijom.
Podloga na koju se proizvod postavlja mora biti ravna i bez
znacajnih razlika u razini. Proizvod mora biti pricvricen za
podlogu. Napomena: Koristite mazivo na svim vijcima kako
biste sprijecili njihovo pucanje. Osigurajte da paleta
staklenika ne moze pasti i uzrokovati nesrecu. Provjerite je
li podloga na kojoj postavljate paletu ravna. Postavljanje
dviju zemaljskih sidara na paletu sprijecit ¢e njezino
prevrtanje. Nemojte uklanjati sve drvene dijelove unutar
palete, ve¢ samo one koji su nuzni za pristup potrebnim
dijelovima.

Za montazu su potrebne najmanje 2 osobe.

« o

MONTAZNI NAVOD

Diile7ité: Pfed zahdjenim montédZe si peclivé piectéte cely
navod. Pfisné dodrZujte viechny pokyny uvedené v této
piiru¢ce a postupujte podle instalacnich krokl ve
stanoveném poradi. NedodrZeni téchto pravidel mlize vést
k nespravné instalaci dekorativnich list a vzniku vizudlnich
vad. Zaruka se stavd neplatnou, pokud se zjisti, Ze $koda
byla zplisobena nesprdvnou instalaci. Zakladna, na kterou
bude produkt instalovan, musi byt rovna a bez vyraznych
vyskovych rozdilii. Produkt musi byt pfipevnén k zdkladné.
Pozndmka: PouZivejte mazivo na viechny Srouby, aby
nedoslo k jejich zlomeni. Ujistéte se, Ze paleta skleniku
nemize prevrhnout a zpdsobit nehodu. Zkontrolujte, zda
je povrch, na ktery umistite paletu, vyrovnany. Instalace
dvou zemnich hiebi do palety zabrani jejimu pfevraceni.
Neodstrariujte vSechny dfevéné prvky uvnitf palety, pouze
ty, které jsou nutné k pfistupu k potfebnym castem.
MontéZ vyZaduje alespoii 2 osoby.

RO

INSTRUCTIUNI DE ASAMBLARE

Important: Cititi cu atentie intreaga instructiune inainte de
a fincepe asamblarea. Respectati cu strictete toate
indicatiile din acest manual si efectuati toate etapele
instaldrii in ordinea specificatd. Nerespectarea acestor
requli poate duce la 0 montare incorecta a ornamentelor
decorative sila aparitia unor defecte vizuale. Certificatul de
garantie devine nul dacd se constatd ca daunele au fost
cauzate de o instalare incorectd. Baza pe care se monteaza
produsul trebuie sa fie plana si fard diferente semnificative
de nivel. Produsul trebuie fixat pe baza. Notd: Folositi
lubrifiant pentru toate suruburile pentru a preveni ruperea
acestora. Asigurati-va cd paletul serii nu se poate rasturna
si provoca accidente. Verificai ca suprafata pe care puneti
paletul sd fie nivelata. Instalarea a doud ancore de sol pe
palet va preveni rdsturnarea acestuia. Nu indepdrtati toate
elementele de lemn din palet, doar cele necesare pentru a
accesa piesele de care aveti nevoie.

Instalarea necesita cel putin 2 persoane.

BG

UHCTPYKLINW 3A CTTIOBABAHE

BaHo: MpoueteTe BHUMATENHO LANaTa MHCTPYKUUA
npeau Aa 3anouHete crnobasaHeto. (TPUKTHO Cna3BaiiTte
BCUUKY yKa3aHUs B TOBA PbKOBOACTBO U M3MbiHABAIATE
BC(MUKM  €TanM  Ha  MOHTaXa B 3afjajieHaTa
nocne0BaTeNHOCT. Hecna3BaHeTo Ha Te3u NpaBuna MoXe
[a [0Bede [0 HempaBWieH MOHTaX Ha eKopaTUBHUTE
enemMeHTn 11 BU3yanHu fedekTu. [apaHUMOHHUAT
(epTUOMKAT (TaBa HEBANMAEH, aKO (€ YCTAHOBM, ue
MoBpeanTe Ca MPUUMHEHN OT HeMpaBUIHA WHCTANALMA.
(OcHoBarta, BbpXY KOATO LLie Ce MOHTMPA NPOAYKTBT, TpA6Ba
1a 6bje paBHa M 6e3 3HauWTENHU Pa3NvKN B HUBOTO.
MpogykTsT TpA6Ba Aa 6bAe 3aKpeneH KbM OCHOBaTa.
3abenexka: l3non3gaiite 1yGPUKAHT 3a BCUUKIA BUHTOBE,
33 J1a NPeAOTBpaTUTE TAXHOTO CUynBaHe. YBepeTe ce, ye
naneTaTa Ha OpaHXXepusATa He MOXe J1a ce NpeoObpHe 1 aa
NpUYMHA MHLMAEHTU. [poBepeTe Janu MOBBPXHOCTTA,
BbpXy KOATO MOCTaBATe ManeTata, € HUBEIMpaHa.
MoHTMpaHeTo Ha fBa 3eMHW aHKepa B MajneTata Lye
NpefoTBpaTh HeiiHoTo mpeobpbllae. He npemaxBaiite
BCMUKI JbPBEHN €NEMEHTU BBTPE B MajeTata, a (amo
Te3n, KOUTO Ca HeoOXoAUMM 3a AOCTHN [0 KenaHute
4acTy. 33 MOHTaa ca HeobXoAMMI NOHe 2 AyLun.



GR

OAHTIEZ YYNAPMOAOTHEHX

Inuavtikd: AaBdote mpooekTikA OAeC TIC 0dnyie¢ mpw
&exvioete Tn ouvappoldynon. Akohoubriote auatnpd OAeg
TI¢ 0dnyiec autol Tou eyxelpdiov kal extehéote OAa Ta
0Tad1a g eykatdotaong pe v kaBopiopévn oelpd. H pn
TPNON AUTWV TWV Kavovwy Wmopei va odnynoel o€
AavBacpévn TomoBéTnon Twv StakoopNTIKWY Awpidwy Kal
TV ELQAVION ONTIKWY ENATTWpATWY. H eyylnon mavel va
lox0el edv damotwdei 6n n {nud mpokAqbnke amé
€opalpévn eykatdotaon. H Pdon oty omoia Ba
TomoBetnBei To mpoidv mpémel va eivar eminedn Kat ywpic
onpavtikéc dtagopéc uouc. To mpoiov mpémel va oTepewbei
otn Baon. Znpeiwon: Xpnotporotrote Mmavtikd o€ ONeq TI
Bidec yia va amoglyete to omdotpo. Befaiwbeite 6Tl n
nahéta Tou Beppoknmiov dev pmopei va avatpamei kai va
mpokahéoel atuynuata. EAéyéte ot to €dagog Omou
TomoBeteite ™y makéta eivat emimedo. H tomoBétnon 0o
aykupiwv eddgouc oty makéta Ba amotpéPel TV
avatponn ¢ Mnv agaipeite 6Aa ta {OAwva oTolxia 0To
E0WTEPLKO TNC MANETAC, [LOVO AUTA TTOU €ival amapaitnTa yia
v npéofaon ota amarrodpeva efaptpata. Na v
€yKatdotaon amartolvtat TouAdy1oTov 2 dTopa.

T

ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO

Importante: Leggere attentamente I'intero manuale prima
di iniziare il montaggio. Sequire rigorosamente tutte le
istruzioni fornite in questo manuale e completare tutte le
fasi del processo di installazione nell'ordine specificato. I
mancato rispetto di queste regole potrebbe portare a un
fissaggio errato delle modanature decorative e a difetti
visivi. Il certificato di garanzia diventa nullo se i danni sono
causati da un'installazione errata. La base su cui verra
installato il prodotto deve essere piana e priva di differenze
di livello significative. Il prodotto deve essere fissato alla
base. Nota: Applicare lubrificante su tutte le viti per evitare
rotture. Assicurarsi che il pallet della serra non possa
ribaltarsi e causare incidenti. Controllare che il terreno su
cui si posiziona il pallet sia livellato. L'installazione di due
ancoraggi a terra evitera il ribaltamento. Non rimuovere
tutte le strutture in legno all'interno del pallet, solo quelle
necessarie per accedere alle parti richieste.

L'installazione richiede almeno 2 persone.

MT

ISTRUZZJONUJIET GHALL-ASSEMBLAGG

Importanti: Aqra I-istruzzjonijiet kollha qabel tibda
[-assemblagg. Segwi b'attenzjoni I-passi kollha fdan
il-manwal u wettaq il-procedura ta’ installazzjoni fl-ordni
specifikata. Nuggas ta"konformita ma’ dawn ir-regoli jista’
jwassal ghal assemblagg hazin tal-linji dekorattivi u difetti
vizwali. I¢-certifikat tal-garanzija jsir invalidu jekk jinstab li
[-hsarat gew ikkawzati minn installazzjoni mhux korretta.
II-bazi fuq liema se tigi installata I-prodott trid tkun catta u
minghajr differenzi sinifikanti fil-livell. Il-prodott ghandu
jkun imsakkar mal-bazi. Nota: Uza lubrikant fuq il-viti
kollha biex tevita li jinkisru. Kun zgur li I-pallet tas-serra ma
jistax jaga’ u jikkawza incidenti. Iccekkja li I-art fejn se
tgieghed il-pallet hija livellata. L-installazzjoni ta’ zewq
ankri tal-art fil-pallet tipprevjeni li din tingaleb. Tnefihix
[-elementi kollha tal-injam gewwa I-pallet, filief dawk
mehtiega biex ikollok access ghall-partijiet mefitiega.
L-assemblagg jehtieg mill-ingas 2 persuni.

IE

TREORACHATIONOLA

Tébhachtach: Léigh an treoir iomldn sula dtosaionn td aran
tiondl. Lean go docht gach treoir atd sa lamhleabhar seo
agus cuir gach céim den phrdiseas suitedla i gcrich san ord
sonraithe. Ma theipeann ort na rialacha seo a chomhlion-
adh, d'fhéadfadh tiondl micheart na hailt mhaisitichdin
agus lochtanna amhairc tarlu. Beidh an teastas bharanta
neamhbhaili mé chuirtear damdiste i leith suiteail
mhicheart. Caithfidh an dromchla ar a gcuirfear an tirge a
bheith cothrom agus gan aon difriochtai suntasacha airde.
(aithfear an tdirge a dhaingni leis an mbonn. Néta: Bain
Gsdid as bealadh ar na scriinna go éir chun iad a chosaint
ar bhriseadh. Cinntigh nach féidir le pailléid an cheaptha
teasa titim agus timpisti a chruthd. Cinntigh go bhfuil an
talamh ina gcuirtear an phailléid cothrom. Cuir dhd thaca
talun leis an bpailléid chun i a chosc ¢ thitim. N bain na
struchtir adhmaid uile istigh sa phailléid, ach amhdin na
cinnis ga chun rochtain a fhail ar na codanna a theastaionn
uait.

Teastaionn ar a laghad 2 dhuine don suitedil.

ES

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

Importante: Lea completamente las instrucciones antes de
comenzar el montaje. Siga estrictamente todas las
indicaciones de este manual y realice todas las etapas del
proceso de instalacion en el orden especificado. El
incumplimiento de estas normas puede provocar una
colocacion incorrecta de las molduras decorativas y la
aparicion de defectos visuales. El certificado de garantia
quedard anulado si se determina que los dafios fueron
causados por una instalacion incorrecta. La base sobre la
que se instalard el producto debe ser plana y sin diferencias
significativas de nivel. El producto debe estar fijado a la
base. Nota: Utilice lubricante en todos los tornillos para
evitar que se rompan. Asegurese de que el palé del inverna-
dero no pueda volcarse y causar accidentes. Verifique que la
superficie donde coloque el palé esté nivelada. La
instalacion de dos anclajes al suelo en el palé evitara su
vuelco. No retire todas las estructuras de madera dentro del
palé, solo las necesarias para acceder a las piezas requeri-
das. Para la instalacion se requieren al menos 2 personas.

NL

MONTAGE-INSTRUCTIES

Belangrijk: Lees de volledige instructies voordat u met de
montage begint. Volg strikt alle instructies in deze handle-
iding en voer alle installatiestappen in de aangegeven
volgorde uit. Niet-naleving van deze regels kan leiden tot
een onjuiste bevestiging van de decoratieve latten en
visuele gebreken. De garantie vervalt als blijkt dat schade
is veroorzaakt door een onjuiste installatie. De ondergrond
waarop het product wordt geinstalleerd, moet vlak zijn en
mag geen significante hoogteverschillen vertonen. Het
product moet aan de basis worden bevestigd. Opmerking:
Gebruik smeermiddel op alle schroeven om breuk te
voorkomen. Zorg ervoor dat de pallet van de kas niet kan
omvallen en ongelukken kan veroorzaken. Controleer of de
grond waarop u de pallet plaatst, vlak is. Het installeren
van twee grondankers in de pallet voorkomt kantelen.
Verwijder niet alle houten steunen binnenin de pallet,
alleen die nodig zijn om toegang te krijgen tot de vereiste
onderdelen.

Voor de installatie zijn minimaal 2 personen nodig.

PT
INSTRUCOES DE MONTAGEM

Importante: Leia atentamente todas as instrugoes antes de
iniciar a montagem. Siga rigorosamente todas as diretrizes
deste manual e realize todas as etapas do processo de
instalacdo na ordem especificada. 0 ndo cumprimento
destas regras pode resultar numa fixacdo incorreta das ripas
decorativas e em defeitos visuais. O certificado de garantia
serd anulado se for constatado que os danos foram
causados por uma instalagdo incorreta.

A base onde o produto serd instalado deve ser plana e sem
diferencas de nivel significativas. O produto deve ser fixado
a base. Nota: Utilize lubrificante em todos os parafusos para
evitar que se partam. Certifique-se de que o palete da
estufa ndo possa tombar e causar acidentes. Verifique se o
solo onde serd colocado o palete estd nivelado. A instalacdo
de duas estacas no solo evitard que o palete tombe. Nao
remova todas as pecas de madeira dentro do palete, apenas
as necessdrias para acessar as pecas desejadas.
Alinstalacdo requer pelo menos 2 pessoas.



w L H , ﬂ
(mm) (mm) (mm) m
2352 1606 2333 1769 1669 3,77 1
2352 2352 2333 1769 1669 553 1
2352 3098 2333 1769 1669 7,29 1
2352 3844 2333 1769 1669 9,04 2
2352 4590 2333 1769 1669 10,80 3
2352 5336 2333 1769 1669 12,55 4
= 2352 6082 2333 1769 1669 14,30 4
E 3098 1606 2678 1940 1840 497 1
E 3098 2352 2678 1940 1840 7,29 1
E 3098 3098 2678 1940 1840 9,60 1
t?) 3098 3844 2678 1940 1840 11,91 2
2 3098 4590 2678 1940 1840 14,22 3
d 3098 5336 2678 1940 1840 16,53 4
3098 6082 2678 1940 1840 18,84 4

UK: Necessary tools — rubber mallet, measuring tape, spirit level, screwdriver PZ2, wrenches 10/13/17 mm, cordless drill, 3 mm
hex key, utility knife, *soap for rubber when oil is not enough, silicone gun and silicone, ladder.

SE: Nodvéndiga verktyg - Gummihammare, méttband, vattenpass, skruvmejsel PZ2, skiftnycklar 10/13/17 mm, batteridriven
skruvdragare, 3 mm insexnyckel, brytbladskniv, *tvl for gummit nér oljan inte racker till, silikonpistol och silikon, stege.

NO: Nodvendige verktoy - Gummihammer, maleband, vater, skrutrekker PZ2, skrungkler 10/13/17 mm, batteridrevet
skrutrekker, 3 mm unbrakongkkel, tapetkniv, *sape for gummien nér oljen ikke er nok, silikonpistol og silikon, stige.

DK: Nodvendigt verktej - Gummihammer, maleband, vaterpas, skruetrakker PZ2, skruenggler 10/13/17 mm, batteridrevet
skruetraekker, 3 mm unbrakonggle, hobbykniv, *saebe til gummiet, nar olien ikke er nok, silikonepistol og silikone, stige.

Fl: Tarvittavat tyokalut - Kumivasara, mittanauha, vatupassi, ruuvimeisseli PZ2, avaimet 10/13/17 mm, akkuruuvinvéannin, 3
mm kuusiokoloavain, mattoveitsi, saippua kumille, *kun 6ljy ei riitd, silikonipistooli ja silikoni, tikkaat.

DE: Notwendige Werkzeuge - Gummihammer, MaBband, Wasserwaage, Schraubendreher PZ2, Schraubenschliissel 10/13/17
mm, Akku-Schraubendreher, 3 mm Innensechskantschliissel, Cutter-Messer, *Seife fiir das Gummi wenn das Ol nicht ausreicht,
Silikonspritze und Silikon, Leiter.

FR: Outils nécessaires - Maillet en caoutchouc, métre ruban, niveau a bulle, tournevis PZ2, clés 10/13/17 mm, tournevis sans fil,
clé hexagonale de 3 mm, cutter, *savon pour le caoutchouc lorsque I'huile ne suffit pas, pistolet  silicone et silicone, échelle.
LV: Nepieciesamie instrumenti - Gumijas amurs, mérlente, limenradis, skrivgrieznis PZ2, uzgrieznu atslégas 10/13/17 mm,
akumulatora skravgriezis, 3 mm seskante, papirnazis, *ziepes gumijam (kad nepietiek ar ellu), silikona pistole un silikons,
trepes.

EE: Vajalikud tooriistad - Kummivasar, moodulint, lood, kruvikeeraja PZ2, mutrivotmed 10/13/17 mm, akukruvikeeraja, 3 mm
kuuskantvéti, paberinuga, *seep ummi jaoks (kui dli ei ole piisavalt), silikoonipiistol ja silikoon, redel.

LT: Reikalingi jrankiai - Guminis plaktukas, matavimo juosta, qulsciukas, atsuktuvas PZ2, verliarak¢iai 10/13/17 mm, akumulia-
torinis atsuktuvas, 3 mm Sesiakampis raktas, popierinis peilis, *muilas gumei (kai aliejaus nepakank)a, silikono pistoletas ir
silikonas, kopécios.

PL: Niezbedne narzedzia - Mtotek gumowy, miarka, poziomica, Srubokret PZ2, klucze 10/13/17 mm, wkretarka akumulatorowa,
klucz imbusowy 3 mm, néz do tapet, *mydto do gumy (gdy oleju jest za mato), pistolet do silikonu i silikon, drabina.

(Z: Potfebné ndstroje - Gumové palice, svinovaci metr, vodovaha, Sroubovék PZ2, klice 10/13/17 mm, akumuldtorovy
Sroubovak, 3mm imbusovy kli¢, fezaci niz, *mydlo pro gumu (kdyz olej nestaci), silikonova pistole a silikon, Zebfik.

SK: Potrebné nastroje - Gumové kladivo, meter, vodovaha, skrutkovac PZ2, kltice 10/13/17 mm, akumuldtorovy skrutkovac, 3
mm imbusovy ki, rezac, *mydlo pre gumu (ked olej nestaci) , silikonova pistol'a silikon, rebrik.

HU: Sziikséges szerszamok - Gumikalapdcs, mérészalag, vizmérték, PZ2 csavarhuzé, villaskulcsok 10/13/17 mm, akkumuldtoros
csavarhiiz6, 3 mm imbuszkulcs, sniccer, *szappan a gumihoz (ha az olaj nem elég), szilikonpisztoly és szilikon, létra.

RO: Unelte necesare - Ciocan din cauciug, ruletd, niveld, surubelnita PZ2, chei 10/13/17 mm, surubelnita cu acumulator, cheie
imbus de 3 mm, cutter, *sapun pentru cauciuc (cand uleiul nu este suficient), pistol de silicon si silicon, scara.

SI: Potrebna orodja - Gumijasto kladivo, merilni trak, vodna tehtnica, izvija¢ PZ2, kljuci 10/13/17 mm, akumulatorski izvija, 3
mm imbus kljuc, olfa noz, *milo za gumo (kadar olje ni dovolj), pistola za silikon in silikon, lestev.

HR: Potrebni alati - Gumeni ceki¢, metar, libela, odvijac PZ2, kljucevi 10/13/17 mm, akumulatorski odvija¢, 3 mm imbus kljuc,
skalpel, *sapun za gumu kada ulje nije dovoljno, pistolj za silikon i silikon, ljestve.

BG: Heobxopumu uHcTpymeHTU - TymeH uyk, pyneTka, Husenup, oteeptka PZ2, raeunu kntouose 10/13/17 Mm, akymynatopHa
OTBEPTKa, 3 MM LUECTOTPaM, MakeTeH HOX, *anyH 3a rymara Korato MacnoTo He e JOCTaTbYHo, NUCTONET 3a CUAMKOH 1
CUNNKOH, CTbNOA.

GR: Amapaitnta epyaheia - Loupi amd kaoutoouk, peCoupa, ahpddt, katoapidt PZ2, kheidid 10/13/17 mm, katoaBiot pmatapiag,
Khetdi dhev 3 mm, komidl, *oamodvt yia To kaoutoovk otav 1o Addt Sev eivat apketo, moToN GtNKOVNG Kal OINKOvN, okdAa.

IE: Uirlisi riachtanacha - Castir rubair, téip tomhais, leibhéal, scritiire PZ2, eochracha 10/13/17 mm, scridiire ceallrai, heicseagén
3 mm, scian paipéir, *gallinach don rubar nuair nach bhfuil an ola go leor, piostal shilicone agus silicone, dréimire.

NL: Benodigde gereedschappen - Rubberen hamer, meetlint, waterpas, schroevendraaier PZ2, steeksleutels 10/13/17 mm,
accu-schroevendraaier, 3 mm inbussleutel, stanleymes, *zeep voor het rubber als de olie niet genoeg i , kitpistool en siliconen,
ladder.

IT: Strumenti necessari - Martello in gomma, metro a nastro, livella, cacciavite PZ2, chiavi 10/13/17 mm, cacciavite a batteria,
chiave a brugola da 3 mm, taglierino, *sapone per la gomma quando I'lio non & sufficiente, pistola per silicone e silicone, scala.
ES: Herramientas necesarias - Martillo de goma, cinta métrica, nivel, destornillador PZ2, llaves 10/13/17 mm, destornillador
inaldmbrico, llave Allen de 3 mm, ciiter, *jabén para el caucho cuando el aceite no es suficiente, pistola de silicona y silicona,
escalera.

PT: Ferramentas necessarias - Martelo de borracha, fita métrica, nivel, chave de fendas PZ2, chaves 10/13/17 mm, chave de
fendas elétrica, chave Allen de 3 mm, faca de papel, *sabdo para a borracha quando o dleo néo for suficiente, pistola de silicone
esilicone, escada.

MT: Ghodda mehtieda - Mazzun tal-lastiku, tejp tal-kejl, livell, tornavit PZ2, ¢wievet 10/13/17 mm, tornavit bil-batterija,
Cavetta Allen ta'3 mm, sikkina tal-karta, *sapun ghall-gomma meta z-zejt ma jkunx bizzejjed, pistola tas-silikon usilikon, sellu.



FOUNDATION PLAN

4 corners are concreted, the base profile
placed on a solid foundation

SE: Grundplan
4 horn dr gjutna i betong, basprofilen
placeras pa en solid grund

NO: Fundamentplan
4 hjorner er stapt i betong, baseprofilen
plasseres pa et solid fundament

DK: Fundamentplan
4 hjorner er stgbt i beton, baseprofilen
placeres pad et solidt fundament

Fl: Perustussuunnitelma
4 kulmaa on valettu betoniin, perusprofiili
asetetaan vakaalle perustalle

DE: Fundamentplan
4 Ecken sind einbetoniert, das Basisprofil
wird auf einem soliden Fundament platziert

FR: Plan de fondation
4 coins sont bétonnés, le profil de base
est placé sur une fondation solide

LV: Pamatu plans
4 stri ir ielieti betona, pamatprofils
novietots uz stabila pamata

EE: Vundamendiplaan
4 nurka on betoneeritud, alusprofiil
asetatakse tugevale vundamendile

LT: Pamaty planas
4 kampai yra uzbetonuoti, pagrindo profilis
padétas ant tvirto pamato

PL: Plan fundamentu
4 narozniki s zabetonowane, profil bazowy
umieszczony na solidnym fundamencie

(Z: Plén zakladi
4 rohy jsou zabetonovany, zakladni profil
umistén na pevném zékladu

SK: Plan zakladu
4 rohy st zabeténované, zakladny profil
umiestneny na pevnom zdklade

HU: Alapozasi terv
4 sarok be van betonozva, az alapprofil
szildrd alapra van helyezve

RO: Plan fundatie
4 colturi sunt turnate in beton, profilul de bazd
este plasat pe o fundatie solida

SI: Nacrt temelja
4 vogali so betonirani, osnovni profil
je postavljen na trdno temelje

HR: Plan temelja
4 kuta su betonirana, osnovni profil
postavljen je na Cvrste temelje

BG: MnaH Ha ocHoBaTa
4brbna ca 6eToHUpaHu, OCHOBHUAT Npodun
€ MocTaBeH BbpXy 3ipaBa 0CHOBA

GR: Zyéd10 Bepelinang
4 ywviec gival TolpevTWpEVEC, T0 Badtkd mpoeil
TomoBeteital og 01abepd Bepéhio

IE: Plean Fonduireachta
Ta 4 choirnéal coincréitithe, td an phréifil bhundsach
curtha ar bhunchloch dhaingean

NL: Funderingsplan
4 hoeken zijn in beton gegoten, het basisprofiel
geplaatst op een solide fundering

IT: Piano di fondazione
4-angoli sono cementati, il profilo di base
& posizionato su una solida fondazione

ES: Plan de cimentacion
4 esquinas estan cementadas, el perfil base
colocado sobre una cimentacion solida

PT: Plano de fundacao
4 cantos sdo cimentados, o perfil base
colocado sobre uma fundacdo sélida

MT: Pjan tal-fondazzjoni
4 kantunieri huma kkakmati fil-konkos, il-profil
bazi jitqieghed fuq fondazzjoni solida



IF CORNER
REINFORCEMENTS ARE
NOT USED

SE: Om hornforstarkningar inte anvands:
1. Borra hal i profilen.

2. Fast basen med plugg och skruv.

| Fastpunkter

NO: Hvis hjerneforsterkninger ikke brukes:
1. Bor hull i profilen

2. Fest basen med plugg og skrue

I Festepunkter

DK: Hvis hjgrneforsterkninger ikke bruges:
1. Bor huller i profilen

2. Fastger basen med plug og skrue

| Fastgerelsespunkter

Fl: Jos kulmavahvikkeita ei kayteta:

1. Poraa reidt profiiliin

2. Kiinnitd pohja tulpalla ja ruuvilla

I Kiinnityspisteet

DE: Wenn Keine Eckverstirkungen Verwen
Werden:

1. Locher in das Profil bohren

2. Basis mit Diibel und Schraube befestigen

I Befestigungspunkte

FR: Si les renforts d'angle ne sont pas utilisés:
1. Percez des trous dans le profilé

2. Fixez la base avec une cheville et une vis

I Points de fixation

LV: Ja netiek izmantoti stira stiprinajumi:
1. lzurbiet caurumus profila

2. Piestipriniet pamatni ar dibeli un skravi

I Stiprinajuma punkti

EE: Kui nurgatugevdust ei kasutata:

1. Puurige profiili augud

2. Kinnitage alus tiiiibli ja kruviga

I Kinnituskohad

LT: Jei kampo stiprinimai nenaudojami:

1. 3grezkite skyles profilyje

2. Tvirtinkite pagrindg kaisciu ir varztu

I Tvirtinimo tadkai

PL: Jesli wzmocnienia naroznikéw nie

Sa uzywane:

1. Wywierc otwory w profilu

2. Zamocuj podstawe kotkiem i Srubg

I Punkty mocowania

(Z: Pokud nejsou pouzity rohové vyztuhy:

1. lyvrtejte otvory v profilu

2. Pfipevnéte zdkladnu pomoci hmozdinky a $roubu
I Montdzni body

SK: Ak nie st pouZité rohové vyztuhy:

1. Vitajte otvory v profile

2. Prichytte zdkladiiu pomocou hmozdinky a skrutky
| Miesta pripevnenia

HU: Ha sarkantyu erdsitéseket nem hasznalnak:
1. Fdrjon lyukakat a profilba

2. Rogzitse az alapot diibellel és csavarral

I Rdgzitési pontok

RO: Daca nu se folosesc intariri de colt:

1. Gauriti gauri in profil

2. Asigurati baza cu diblu si surub

I Puncte de fixare

1. Drill holes in profile

2. Secure base with dowel
and screw

| Attachment points

Sl: Ce ne uporabljate kotne ojacitve:
1. lzvrtajte luknje v profilu

2. Pripnite osnovo z vlozkom in vijakom

I Priklju¢ne tocke

HR: Ako se ne koriste ojacanja u kutu:

1. Izbusite rupe u profilu

2. Pricvrstite bazu cepom i vijkom

I Tocke pricvricivanja

BG: AKko He ce M3nM0N3BaT HINMOBU YCUNBAHNA:
Mpo6uiite oTBOPU B Npoduna

3aKpeneTe 0cHoOBaTa  Al0ben 1 BUHT

| Toukw 3a 3akpenBaHe

GR: Av v XpnoipomolouvTal EVIGXUGELS YWVIaC:

1. Tpumnote oméc 0o MPOPIN

2. Ytepewote ) fdon pe uopa kat fida
I Znueia otepéwong

IE: Ma nil usaid agus foraisi coirn:

1. Druiledil poill sa phroifil

2. Daingnigh an bun le dubh agus scrid
I Pénta ceangail

NL: Als hoekversterkingen niet worden Gebruikt:
1. Boor gaten in het profiel

2. Bevestig de basis met plug en schroef

| Bevestigingspunten

IT: Se non si utilizzano rinforzi angolari:
1. Praticare fori nel profilo

2. Fissare la base con tassello e vite

I Punti difissaggio

ES: Si no se utilizan refuerzos de esquina:
1. Taladre agujeros en el perfil

2. Asegure la base con taco y tornillo

I Puntos de fijacion

PT: Se nao forem utilizados reforcos de canto:
1. Fure furos no perfil

2. Fixe a base com bucha e parafuso

I Pontos de fixacao

MT: Jekk ma juzawx saffi ta’ rinforz fil-kantunieri:
1. Ibqum tofirog togob fil-profil

2.1ggib il-bazi f'postha bil-ponta u s-sriep

I Puntitafissagg



EXTENSIONS

Fix extension rod in place with screw

SE: Forlangningar
Fast forlangningsstangen pa plats med en skruv

NO: Forlengelser
Fest forlengelsesstangen pa plass med en skrue

DK: Forlengelser
Fastger forlengerstangen pa plads med en skrue

FlI: Jatkokappaleet
Kiinnitd jatkotanko paikalleen ruuvilla

DE: Verldngerungen
Befestige die Verlangerungsstange mit einer
Schraube

FR: Rallonges

Fixez la tige d'extension en place avec une vis
LV: Pagarinajumi

Nostipriniet pagarinajuma stieni vieta ar skrivi
EE: Pikendused

Kinnitage pikendustoru kruviga oma kohale
LT: Pratesimai

Priverzkite prailginimo strypa varztu

PL: Przedtuzenia

Zamocuj pret przedtuzajacy na miejscu za
pomoca sruby

(Z: ProdlouZeni

Pfipevnéte prodluZovaci ty¢ na misto Sroubem
SK: Predizenia

Prichytte predlzovaciu ty¢ na miesto skrutkou
HU: Hosszabbitasok

Rogzitse a hosszabbitd rudat csavarral

RO: Extensii

Fixati tija de extensie in pozitie cu un surub
SI: PodaljSki

Pripnite podaljano palico na mesto z vijakom
HR: Produzeci

Pricvrstite produznu Sipku na mjesto pomocu
vijka

BG: Yabmxenns

3aKpeneTe yAbMKUTENHUA NPBT € BUHT

GR: Emektaoeic

Ytepewote T pdpdo eméktaong o Béon TG pe
pia Bida

|E: Sineadh

Ceangail an tslat sineadh ina hdit le scrid

NL: Verlengingen

Bevestig de verlengstang op zijn plaats met een
schroef

[T: Estensioni

Fissa I'asta di estensione in posizione con una vite
ES: Extensiones

Fija la barra de extension en su lugar con un
tornillo

PT: Extenstes

Fixe a haste de extensdo no lugar com um
parafuso

MT: Estensjoni
Issettja I-virga ta’ estensjoni f'postha b'viti







CLASSIFICATION OF PARTS

Part description, code and size** | 2352x1606 | 2352x2352 I 2352x3098 | 2352x3844 | 2352x4590 l 2352x5336 | 2352x6082 |
mm
Bl 1606 2
B2 2286 2 2 2 2 2
B3 812 2 2
B5S 2352 2 4 2 2 2 2 2
B6 1558 2 2
B7 2304 2
B8 2238 2 2
E:J c2 1660 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
D2 1660 6 8 10 12 14 16 18
16 1239 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
nfj 12 380 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
15 533 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
14 380 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
17 711 1 1 1 2 3 4 4
;Ed‘ E4 2270 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
F1 1604 2
F2 2350 2
F3 2285 2 2 2 2 2
F4 811 2 2
F& 1557 2 2
F7 2303 2
F8 2238 2 2
= G2 1239 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
K1 1604 1
K2 2350 2
K3 2285 1 1 1 1 1
% K4 811 1 1
K6 1557 1 1
K7 2303 1
K8 2238 1 1
M 11 778 1 1 1 2 3 4 4
o L2 826 2 2 2 4 6 8 8
H 13 778 1 1 1 2 3 4 4
K M1 778 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
= Me 1636 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
A M3 778 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
|13i 4 1530 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
[ : M5 1530 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
O M7 1650 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
51 300 0 0 11 11 11 22 22
ME11 955 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
SE: *Klassificering av delar **Delbeskrivning, kod och storlek LT: *Daliy klasifikacija **Dalies aprasymas, kodas ir dydis BG: *Knacudukauma Ha yactue **Onucaue Ha yacTTa, Ko 1 pasmep
*¥*2/3 set ****1 om dubbelddrrar ***2/3 komplektai ****1 jei dvigubos durys *¥¥2/3 komnnekTa ****1 ako 4BOVHYU BpaTH
NO: *Klassifisering av deler **Delbeskrivelse, kode og starrelse PL: *Klasyfikacja czesci **Opis czesci, kod i rozmiar GR: *Katnyoptomoinon e§aptnpdtav **Neptypagn pépoug, Kwdikog kat péyeBog
*¥*2/3 sett ****1 hvis doble dorer ***2/3 zestawy ****1 jesli podwdjne drzwi *¥*2/3 €T ****1 qu Simhéq mpteg
DK: *Klassificering af dele **Delbeskrivelse, kode og storrelse (Z: *Klasifikace dili **Popis dilu, kdd a velikost IE: *Aicmid pairteanna **Cur sios ar an bpairt, c6d agus méid
*¥*2/3 seet ****1 hvis dobbeltdore ***2/3 sady ****1 pokud dvojité dvee ***/3 thacar ****1 mé ta doirse dibailte
FI: *Osien luokittelu **Osakuvaus, koodi ja koko SK: *Klasifikacia Casti **Popis Casti, kdd a velkost NL: *Classificatie van onderdelen **Onderdeelbeschrijving, code en grootte
***2/3 sarjaa ****1 jos kaksinkertaiset ovet ***2/3 sady ****1 ak dvojité dvere ***/3 sets ***1 als dubbele deuren
DE: *Klassifizierung der Teile **Teilebeschreibung, Code und GroRe HU: *Alkatrészek osztélyozasa **Alkatrészleirds, kod és méret IT: *Classificazione delle parti **Descrizione, codice e dimensione
*¥*2/3 Sétze ****1 wenn Doppeltiiren ***2/3 készlet ****1 ha dupla ajtok **¥*/3 set ****1 se porte doppie
FR: *Classification des pieces **Description, code et taille RO: *Clasificarea pieselor **Descrierea piesei, cod si dimensiune ES: *Clasificacion de piezas **Descripcion de la pieza, cédigo y tamafio
***2/3 ensembles ****1 si portes doubles ***/3 seturi ****1 dacd usi duble ***/3 juegos ****1 si puertas dobles
LV: *Dalu klasifikacija **Dalas apraksts, kods un izmérs SI: *Razvrstitev delov **Opis dela, koda in velikost PT: *Classificacdo de pegas **Descricao da peca, cddigo e tamanho
**% komplekti ****1 ja dubultdurvis *¥%2/3 kompleti ****1 ce dvojna vrata *¥¥2/3 conjuntos ****1 se portas duplas
EE: *Osade klassifikatsioon **Osa kirjeldus, kood ja suurus HR: *Klasifikacija dijelova **Opis dijela, kod i veli¢ina MT: *Klassifikazzjoni tal-partijiet **Deskrizzjoni tal-parti, kodici u dags

**%2/3 komplekti ****1 kui kahepoolsed uksed ***2/3 seta ****1 ako dvokrilna vrata *¥*2/3 settijiet ****1 jekk bibien doppji



ME10 1825 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
ME4 1475 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
—\ MES 300 x 300 0 0 0 0 2sets*** | 2sets*** | 3sets*+*
f;./ MES 35x35 8 8 8 10 12 14 14
} ME6 60X60 2 2 2 4 6 8 8
g ME7 597 1 1 1 2 3 a a
Sl ME8 50 8 12 16 20 24 28 32
L Al 35x35x300 4 4 4 4 4 a4 4
[ A2 15x15x1636
1ifdouble doors****
[ o o | S2 70x14x2
~m GR 70m 85m 100 m 115m 130m 145m 160 m
W BS 3,3m 3,3m 3,3m 3,3m 3,3m 3,3m 3,3m
& DPB 90° - #35 mm 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
< SR 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
"o BN 6*12 105 113 121 129 169 175 183
B BN 6*30 2 2 2 4 6 8 8
w BW2N7*20 1 1 1 2 3 4 4
5’2 BWN 10*20 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
e T54,8*25 8 8 8 12 16 20 20
| 154,8*19 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
il HSS 0 0 44 44 68 88 88
‘ NC 105 113 121 141 173 181 189
“ GEID 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
- GE 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
v RE 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
0 RSD (L) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
. RSD(R) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
d PVCPG 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Glass/gals/glass/gals/lasi/Gals/verre/stikls/klaas/stiklas/szkto/sklo/sklo/liveg/sticld/steklo/staklo/cTokno/yuaAi/gloine/gals/vetro/vidrio/vidro/hgieg
G722x1670 mm 9 11 13 15 17 19 21
SD722x 1627 mm 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
R722x1253 mm 3 5 7 8 9 10 12
RW 722 x 818 mm 1 1 1 2 3 4 4
URW 722 x 407 mm 1 1 1 2 3 4 4
T 722x396 mm 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
T349x532 mm 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
UK SE NO DK FI DE
GR Glazing rubber Liggande gummi Liggande gummi Liggede gummi Makuuasennossa oleva kumi Liegegummi
BS Brush strip Borstlist Borstelist Borsteliste Harjalista Biirstenleiste
DPB90°-@35mm Down pipe bend 90° - @35 mm Rorbdj 90° - @35 mm Rarbgy 90° - @35 mm Rerbajning 90° - 335 mm Syoksyputken mutka 90°-@35mm  Fallrohrbogen 90° - @35 mm
SR Sliding roller Glidrulle Gliderulle Gliderulle Liukurulla Gleitrolle

BN 6*12 Bolts, nuts 6*12
BN 6*30 Bolts, nuts 6*30
BW2N 7*20 Bolts, washer, 2 nuts 7*20
BWN 10%20 Bolts, washer, nuts 10*20
T54,8*25 Tapping screws 4,8*25
T54,8%19 Tapping screws 4,8%19
HSS Hexagon socket screws
NC Nut caps
GEID Gutter end incl. downpipe
GE Gutterend
RE Ridge end
RSD (L) Railends (L) sliding door
RSD (R) Railends (R) sliding door
PVCPG PVCpiece gable
G722x1670mm Gable 722 x 1670 mm
SD722x1627 mm  Sliding door 722 x 1627 mm
R722x1253 mm Roof 722 x 1253 mm
R722x818 mm Roofwindow 722 x 818 mm
URW 722 x 407 mm Underneed roofwindow 722 x 407 mm
T 722x396 mm Triangle 722x396 mm
T349x532 mm Triangle 349 x 532 mm

Bultar, muttrar 6*12
Bultar, muttrar 6*30

Bultar, bricka, 2 muttrar 7¥20
Bultar, bricka, muttrar 10%20

Sjalvgangande skruvar 4,8*25
Sjalvgangande skruvar 4,819

Insexskruvar Unbrakoskruer

Mutterkapor Mutterhetter

Rannande inkl. stuprdr Takrenneende inkl. nedlgpsror
Rdnnande Takrenneende

Nockénde Mgneende

Skenslut (L) skjutddrr Skinneende (L) skyveder
Skenslut (R) skjutdarr Skinneende (R) skyvedar
PVC-del gavel PVC-del gavl

Gavel 722 x 1670 mm Gavl722x 1670 mm
Skjutdorr 722 x 1627 mm Skyveder 722 x 1627 mm

Tak 722 x 1253 mm Taz722x1253 mm
Takfonster 722 x 818 mm Takvindu 722 x 818 mm
Under takfonster 722 x 407 mm  Under takvindu 722 x 407 mm
Triangel 722 x 396 mm Trekant 722 x 396 mm
Triangel 349 x 532 mm Trekant 349 x 532 mm

Bolter, muttere 6*12
Bolter, muttere 6*30

Bolter, skive, 2 muttere 720
Bolter, skive, muttere 10*20
Selvborende skruer 4,8*25
Selvborende skruer 4,8%19

Bolte, motrikker 612
Bolte, matrikker 6*30

Bolte, skive, 2 matrikker 7*20
Bolte, skive, matrikker 10%20
Selvskaerende skruer 4,825
Selvskaerende skruer 4,8¥19

Unbrakoskruer
Motrikhaetter

Tagrendeende inkl. nedlgbsrar

Tagrendeende
Mgneende

Skinneende (L) skydeder
Skinneende (R) skydeder

PVC-del gavl
Gavl 722 x 1670 mm

Skydeder 722 x 1627 mm

Tag722x1253 mm

Tagvindue 722 x 818 mm
Under tagvindue 722 x 407 mm

Trekant 722 x 396 mm
Trekant 349 x 532 mm

Pultit, mutterit 6*12
Pultit, mutterit 6*30

Pultit, prikka, 2 mutteria 7*20
Pultit, prikka, mutterit 1020
Itseporautuvat ruuvit 4,8*25
Itseporautuvat ruuvit 4,8*19

Kuusiokoloruuvit
Mutterinsuojat

Raystdspdaty sis. syoksyputken

Raystaspaaty
Harjapédty

Kiskon paaty (L) liukuovi

Kiskon paaty (R) liukuovi

PVC-kappale padty

Pédty 722 x 1670 mm
Liukuovi 722 x 1627 mm
Katto 722 x 1253 mm

Kattoikkuna 722 x 818 mm

Kattoikkunan alapuoli 722 x 407 mm
Kolmio 722 x 396 mm
Kolmio 349 x 532 mm

Schrauben, Muttern 6%12

Schrauben, Muttern 6*30

Schrauben, Unterlegscheibe, 2 Muttern 7*20
Schrauben, Unterlegscheibe, Muttern 10*20
Selbstschneidende Schrauben 4,8%25
Selbstschneidende Schrauben 4,819
Innensechskantschrauben

Mutternkappen

Rinnenendstiick inkl. Fallrohr
Rinnenendstiick

Firstendstiick

Schienenende (L) Schiebetiir
Schienenende (R) Schiebetiir

PVC-Teil Giebel

Giebel 722 x 1670 mm

Schiebetiir 722 x 1627 mm

Dach 722 x 1253 mm

Dachfenster 722 x 818 mm

Unterhalb des Dachfensters 722 x 407 mm
Dreieck 722 x 396 mm

Dreieck 349 x 532 mm

n



GR

o
A

DPB 90°- @35 mm

BN 6*12

BN 6*30
BW2N 7%20
BWN 10*20
154,825
I 4,8;1 9

NC

GEID

GE

RE

RSD (L

RSD (R

PVCPG
G722%1670 mm
SD722x1627 mm
R722x 1253 mm
R722x818 mm
URW 722 x 407 mm
T722%396 mm
T349x532 mm

w
=

I
A

G
DPB 90°- @35 mm
S

@
Ao

BN 6*12

BN 6*30

BW2N 7%20

BWN 10%20

154,825

154,819
H

G722x1670 mm
SD722x 1627 mm
R722x1253 mm
R722x818 mm
URW 722 x 407 mm
T 722%396 mm
T349x532 mm

GR
DPB 90°- @35 mm

PVCPG
G722%1670 mm
SD722x1627 mm
R722x 1253 mm
R722x818 mm
URW 722 x 407 mm
T722x396 mm
T349x532 mm

G

B!
DPB 90° - @35 mm

S

Bl

BN 6*12
BN 6*30
BW2N 7%20
BWN 10%20

G722x1670 mm
SD722x1627 mm
R722x1253 mm
R722x818 mm
URW 722 x 407 mm
T 722x396 mm
T349x532 mm

12

FR

Caoutchouc couché

Bande brosse

Coude de descente 90° - @35 mm
Rouleau coulissant

Boulons, écrous 6*12

Boulons, écrous 6*30

Boulons, rondelle, 2 écrous 7*20
Boulons, rondelle, écrous 10%20

Vis autotaraudeuses 4,8*25

Vis autotaraudeuses 4,8%19

Vis a six pans creux

Capuchons d'écrou

Extrémité de gouttiére incl. descente
Extrémité de gouttiere

Extrémité de faitage

Extrémité de rail (L) porte coulissante
Extrémité de rail (R) porte coulissante
Piece en PVC pignon

Pignon 722 x 1670 mm

Porte coulissante 722 x 1627 mm
Toit 722 x 1253 mm

Fenétre de toit 722 x 818 mm

Sous la fenétre de toit 722 x 407 mm
Triangle 722 x 396 mm

Triangle 349 x 532 mm

(¥4

Gumové tésnéni

Kartacovd lista

Koleno okapové roury 90° - @35 mm

R Kluzné kolecko

Srouby, matice 6*12

Srouby, matice 6*30

Srouby, podlozka, 2 matice 7*20
Srouby, podlozka, matice 10%20
Samovrtné Srouby 4,8%25
Samovrtné Srouby 4,8%19
Sestihranné Srouby

Krytky matic

Konec okapu v¢. svodu

Konec okapu

Konec htebene

Konec kolejnice (L) posuvné dvere
Konec kolejnice (R) posuvné dvefe
PVC dil stitu

Stit 722 x 1670 mm

Posuvné dvere 722 x 1627 mm
Strecha 722 x 1253 mm

Stresni okno 722 x 818 mm

Pod stiesnim oknem 722 x 407 mm
Trojdhelnik 722 x 396 mm
Trojdhelnik 349 x 532 mm

BG

TymeHo ynbTHeHve
YYeTkoB ynbTHUTEN

KonaHo 3a BogocTouHa Tpbba 90° - @35 mm

[Tnb3ravwy ponep

bontoge, raitkn 6*12

bonTose, raiikn 6*30

bonToBe, wwaii6a, 2 raiiku 7*20
bonTose, waiiba, raitku 10*20
CamoHape3Hu BuHTOBe 4,825
(amoHape3Hu BuHTOBE 4,8%19
LllectocTeHHM BUHTOBE
Kanaukv 3a raitkn

Kpaii Ha ynyK, BKIouuTeNHO BOAOCTOYHA Tpbba

Kpaii Ha ynyk

Kpaii Ha 6una

Kpait Ha penca (L) nnb3ralua Bpata
Kpaii Ha penca (R) nib3ravya Bpata
PVCuyact 3a GpoHTOH

OpoHTOH 722 X 1670 mm
lnb3rawa Bpata 722 x 1627 mm
Mokpue 722 x 1253 mm

lokpueH npo3opet 722 x 818 mm

[lon nokpvBHMA nNpo3oped 722 x 407 mm

TpubrbaHuK 722 X 396 mm
Tpubronunk 349 x 532 mm

ES
Junta de goma

S Tira de cepillo
Codo de tuberia de desagiie 90° - @35 mm
R Rodillo deslizante

Pernos, tuercas 6*12

Pernos, tuercas 6*30

Pernos, arandela, 2 tuercas 7*20
Pernos, arandela, tuercas 10%20
Tornillos autorroscantes 4,8*25
Tornillos autorroscantes 4,8%19
Tornillos de cabeza hexagonal
Tapas para tuercas

Extremo de canaldn incl. bajante
Extremo de canalén

Extremo de cumbrera

Extremo de riel (L) puerta corredera
Extremo de riel (R) puerta corredera
Pieza de PVC para el frontn
Frontdn 722 x 1670 mm

Puerta corredera 722 x 1627 mm
Techo 7221253 mm

Ventana de techo 722 x 818 mm

Debajo de la ventana de techo 722 x 407 mm

Tridngulo 722 x 396 mm
Tridngulo 349 x 532 mm

v
Gumijas blivéjums
Birstes josla

Lietustdens caurules ltkums 90° - 35 mm

Bidamais rullitis

Skraves, uzgriezni 6*12

Skraves, uzgriezni 6*30

Skraves, paplaksne, 2 uzgriezni 7*20
Skraves, paplaksne, uzgriezni 1020
Pasurbjosas skraives 4,8*25
Pasurbjosas skriives 4,819

lek3gja sesstira skraves

Uzgrieznu vacini

Lietus notekas gals, iesk. notekcauruli
Lietus notekas gals

Kores gals

Sliedes gals (L) bidamas durvis
Sliedes gals (R) bidamas durvis

PVC gabals — gala sienai

Gala siena 722 x 1670 mm

Bidamas durvis 722 x 1627 mm
Jumts 722 x 1253 mm

Jumta logs 722 x 818 mm

Zem jumta loga 722 x 407 mm
Trisstaris 722 x 396 mm

Trisstaris 349 x 532 mm

HU

Gumi tomités

Kefecsik

Lefolydcs6 konydk 90° - 935 mm
(stisz0gorgd

Csavarok, anydk 6*12
Csavarok, anyak 6*30
Csavarok, alatét, 2 anya 7*20
Csavarok, alatét, anyak 1020
Onmetsz6 csavarok 4,8*25
Onmetsz6 csavarok 4,8%19
Hatszdgletd imbuszcsavarok
Anyavéddk

Ereszcsatorna vég, beleértve a lefolydcsovet

Ereszcsatorna vég
Gerincvég

Sinvég (L) toldajto

Sinvég (R) toléajto

PVC darab oromfalhoz
Oromfal 722 x 1670 mm
Tol6ajté 722 x 1627 mm
Tet6 722 x 1253 mm
Tet6ablak 722 x 818 mm
TetGablak alatti rész 722 x 407 mm
Héromszog 722 x 396 mm
Haromsz6g 349 x 532 mm

GR

Naotiyévio mapéyBuopa
Nwpida Bovptoag

Twvia owiva amootpdyytong 90° - 35 mm

OMoBaivwy KUNVEpog

Mmouhovia, naéipddia 6*12
MmouAdvia, maipddia 6*30
Mmoulovia, podéha, 2 magipadia 720
Mmouhovia, podéha, maipddia 10¥20
Avtodiatpnrec Bidec 4,8*25
Autodidtpnreg Bidec 4,819
E€aywvikéc Bidec

Kamdkia maipadiov

Akpo udpoppori¢ supmep. owhiva amootpayylong

Akpo vdpoppori

Akpo kopugoypapic

Akpo pdyag (L) cupdpevn mépta
Akpo payag (R) cupopevn mopta
Koppatt PVCya actwpa

Aétwpa 722 x 1670 mm
Tupbpevn mopta 722 x 1627 mm
Ttéyn 722 x 1253 mm

0pogr mapaBipov 722 x 818 mm

Kdtw am6 Ty opogn mapabupov 722 x 407 mm

Tpiywvo 722 x 396 mm
Tpiywvo 349 x 532 mm

PT

Junta de borracha
Tira de escova

Curva de tubo de drenagem 90° - @35 mm

Rolo deslizante

Parafusos, porcas 612
Parafusos, porcas 6*30
Parafusos, arruela, 2 porcas 7%20
Parafusos, arruela, porcas 1020
Parafusos auto-roscantes 4,8*25
Parafusos auto-roscantes 4,8%19
Parafusos sextavados

Tampas de porcas

Extremidade da calha inl. tubo de drenagem

Extremidade da calha
Extremidade da cumeeira

Extremidade do trilho (L) porta deslizante
Extremidade do trilho (R) porta deslizante

Pega de PVC para empena
Empena 722 x 1670 mm

Porta deslizante 722 x 1627 mm
Telhado 722 x 1253 mm

Janela de telhado 722 x 818 mm

Abaixo da janela de telhado 722 x 407 mm

Tridngulo 722 x 396 mm
Tridngulo 349 x 532 mm

EE

Kummitihend

Harjatihend

Vihmaveetoru pdlv 90° - @35 mm
Liugrullik

Poldid, mutrid 6*12

Poldid, mutrid 6*30

Poldid, seib, 2 mutrit 720
Poldid, seib, mutrid 10*20
Isepuurivad kruvid 4,825
Isepuurivad kruvid 4,8%19
Kuuskantkruvid

Mutrikatted

Vihmaveerenni otsik koos dravoolutoruga
Vihmaveerenni otsik

Harja otsik

Siini ots (L) likanduks

Siini ots (R) likanduks
PVC-detail otsaseinale

Otsasein 722 x 1670 mm
Likanduks 722 x 1627 mm
Katus 722 x 1253 mm
Katuseaken 722 x 818 mm
Katuseakna alune 722 x 407 mm
Kolmnurk 722 x 396 mm
Kolmnurk 349 x 532 mm

RO

Garniturd de cauciuc

Banda periata

Cot teava de scurgere 90° - @35 mm
Rola glisanta

Suruburi, piulite 6*12

Suruburi, piulite 6*30

Suruburi, saiba, 2 piulite 7*20
Suruburi, saibd, piulite 10*20
Suruburi autofiletante 4,825
Suruburi autofiletante 4,8%19
Suruburi cu cap hexagonal
Capace pentru piulite

(apt jgheab inclusiv burlan
(apat jgheab

(apat creasta

Capat sind (L) usa glisantd

(apdt sind (R) usa glisanta

Piesa PV( fronton

Fronton 722 x 1670 mm

Usa glisanta 722 x 1627 mm
Acoperis 722 x 1253 mm
Fereastrd acoperis 722 x 818 mm
Sub fereastra acoperisului 722 x 407 mm
Triunghi 722 x 396 mm

Triunghi 349 x 532 mm

IE

Gaiscéid rubair

Strdice scuab

Lib piopa draendla 90° - @35 mm
Sorcdir sleamhndin

Boltai, cnonna 6%12

Boltai, cnonna 6*30

Boltai, sciathdn, 2 chnd 7%20
Boltai, sciathan, cnonna 10%20
Scritinna féin-ghearrtha 4,8*25
Scriinna féin-ghearrtha 4,8%19
Scritinna soicéad heicseagdnach
Caipini cnénna

Deireadh an ghditéir lena n-airitear an piopa draendla

Deireadh an ghditéir

Deireadh an droma

Deireadh railli (L) doras sleamhnain
Deireadh réilli (R) doras sleamhndin
Piosa PVCdo ghdibhline

Gdibhline 722 x 1670 mm

Doras sleamhnéin 722 x 1627 mm
Dion 722 x 1253 mm

Fuinneog din 722 x 818 mm

Faoi fhuinneog an din 722 x 407 mm
Triantdn 722 x 396 mm

Triantdn 349 x 532 mm

MT

Sigill tal-lastiku
Strixxa tax-xkupilja

Kurva tal-pajp tad-drenagg 90° - @35 mm

Rolla li tizlog

Viti, gewz 6*12

Viti, gewz 6*30

Viti, washer, 2 gewz 7*20

Viti, washer, gewz 10%20

Viti li jtaggbu wahedhom 4,8*25
Viti li jtaqqbu wahedhom 4,8%19
Viti b'sokit ezagonali

Ghotjien tal-gewz

Tarf tal-kanal inkluz pajp tad-drenagg
Tarf tal-kanal

Tarf tar-ridge

Tarf tal-kamin (L) bieb li jizzerzaq
Tarf tal-kamin (R) bieb li jizzerzaq
Bicca PVC ghall-genb

Genb 722 x 1670 mm

Bieb li jizzerzaq 722 x 1627 mm
Sagaf 722 x 1253 mm

Tieqa tas-saqaf 722 x 818 mm
Taht it-tieqa tas-saqaf 722 x 407 mm
Trijanglu 722 x 396 mm

Trijanglu 349 x 532 mm

)

Guminé tarpiné

Sepetelio juosta

Lietvamzdzio alkiné 90° - @35 mm
Slankiojantis volelis

Varztai, verzlés 6*12

Varztai, verzlés 6*30

Varztai, poverzlé, 2 verzlés 7%20
Varztai, poverzlé, verzlés 1020
Savisriegiai varztai 4,825
Savisriegiai varztai 4,819
Sesiakampiai varztai

Verzliy dangteliai

Latako galas su lietvamzdziu
Latako galas

Kraigo galas

Bégelio galas (L) stumdomos durys
Bégelio galas (R) stumdomos durys
PVCdalis frontonui

Frontonas 722 x 1670 mm
Stumdomos durys 722 x 1627 mm
Stogas 722 x 1253 mm

Stoglangis 722 x 818 mm

Po stoglangiu 722 x 407 mm
Trikampis 722 x 396 mm

Trikampis 349 x 532 mm

S|

Gumijasto tesnilo

Scetkasti trak

Koleno odtocne cevi 90° - @35 mm
Drsni valjcek

Vijaki, matice 6*12

Vijaki, matice 6*30

Vijaki, podlozka, 2 matice 7*20
Vijaki, podlozka, matice 10%20
Samorezni vijaki 4,8*25
Samorezni vijaki 4,819

Sestkotni vijaki

Pokrovcki matic

Konec Zleba vkljucno z odtocno cevjo
Konec 7leba

Konec grebena

Konec tirnice (L) drsna vrata
Konec tirnice (R) drsna vrata
PVCkos celo

Celo722x 1670 mm

Drsna vrata 722 x 1627 mm
Streha 722 x 1253 mm

Stresno okno 722 x 818 mm

Pod stresnim oknom 722 x 407 mm
Trikotnik 722 x 396 mm

Trikotnik 349 x 532 mm

NL

Rubberen afdichting
Borstellijst

Bocht regenpijp 90° - @35 mm
Glijroller

Bouten, moeren 6*12

Bouten, moeren 6*30

Bouten, ring, 2 moeren 7*20
Bouten, ring, moeren 10*20
Zelftappende schroeven 4,8%25
Zelftappende schroeven 4,8%19
Zeskantschroeven

Moerdoppen

Dakgootuiteinde incl. regenpijp
Dakgootuiteinde

Nokuiteinde

Railsuiteinde (L) schuifdeur
Railsuiteinde (R) schuifdeur
PVC-stuk gevel

Gevel 722 x 1670 mm
Schuifdeur 722 x 1627 mm

Dak 722 x 1253 mm

Dakraam 722 x 818 mm

Onder dakraam 722 x 407 mm
Driehoek 722 x 396 mm
Driehoek 349 x 532 mm

PL

Gumowa uszczelka

Listwa szczotkowa

Kolano rury spustowej 90° - @35 mm
Rolka slizgowa

Sruby, nakretki 6*12

Sruby, nakretki 6*30

Sruby, podktadka, 2 nakretki 7%20
Sruby, podktadka, nakretki 1020
Wkrety samogwintujace 4,8*25
Wkrety samogwintujace 4,819
Sruby z gniazdem szesciokatnym
Naktadki na nakretki

Zakoriczenie rynny wraz z rurg spustowg
Zakoriczenie rynny

Zakoriczenie kalenicy

Koricowka szyny (L) drzwi przesuwne
Koricéwka szyny (R) drzwi przesuwne
Element PVC - szczyt

Szczyt 722 x 1670 mm

Drzwi przesuwne 722 x 1627 mm
Dach 7221253 mm

Okno dachowe 722 x 818 mm

Pod oknem dachowym 722 x 407 mm
Tréjkat 722 x 396 mm

Tréjkat 349 x 532 mm

HR

Gumena brtva

Cetkasta traka

Koljeno odvodne cijevi 90° - @35 mm
Klizni valjak

Vijci, matice 6*12

Vijci, matice 6*30

Vijci, podloska, 2 matice 7*20

Vijci, podloska, matice 10%20
Samobusedi vijci 4,8*25
Samobusei vijci 4,819

Vijci s unutarnjim Sesterokutom
Poklopci matica

Kraj oluka, ukljucujuci odvodnu cijev
Kraj oluka

Kraj sliemena

Kraj vodilice (L) klizna vrata

Kraj vodilice (R) klizna vrata
PVCkomad zabata

Zabat 722 x 1670 mm

Klizna vrata 722 x 1627 mm

Krov 722 x 1253 mm

Krovni prozor 722 x 818 mm

Ispod krovnog prozora 722 x 407 mm
Trokut 722 x 396 mm

Trokut 349 x 532 mm

IT

Guarnizione in gomma

Striscia a spazzola

Curva tubo di scarico 90° - @35 mm
Rullo scorrevole

Bulloni, dadi 6*12

Bulloni, dadi 6*30

Bulloni, rondella, 2 dadi 720
Bulloni, rondella, dadi 10%20

Viti autofilettanti 4,8*25

Viti autofilettanti 4,8*19

Viti a testa esagonale

Cappucd per dadi

Estremita grondaia incl. tubo di scarico
Estremita grondaia

Estremita colmo

Estremita binario (L) porta scorrevole
Estremita binario (R) porta scorrevole
Pezzo in PVC frontone

Frontone 722 x 1670 mm

Porta scorrevole 722 x 1627 mm
Tetto 722 x 1253 mm

Finestra da tetto 722 x 818 mm

Sotto la finestra da tetto 722 x 407 mm
Triangolo 722 x 396 mm

Triangolo 349 x 532 mm



CLASSIFICATION OF PARTS

Part description, code and size** | 3098)(1606] 3098)(2352] 3098x3098 | 3098x3844 | 3098x4590 | 3098x5336 | 3098x6082
mm
B1 1606 2
B2 2286 2 2 4 4 4 4 2
B3 812 2 2 4 2 2 4 2
BS 2352 2
B6 1558 2 2
B7 2304 2
B8 2238 2 2
IE:] Cc1 1830 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
D1 1830 8 10 12 14 16 18 20
11 1650 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
12 379 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
13 706 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
14 379 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
17 711 1 1 1 2 3 4 4
E1 2245 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
E2 771 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
F1 1604 2
F2 2350 2
F3 2285 2 2 2 2 2
F4 811 2 2
F6 1557 2 2
F7 2303 2
F8 2238 2 2
0 | G1 1650 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
K1 1604 1
K2 2350 1
K3 2285 1 1 1 1 1
K4 811 1 1
K6 1557 1 1
K7 2303 1
K8 2238 1 1
M L1 778 1 1 1 2 3 4 4
f— L2 826 2 2 2 4 6 8 8
Eﬂ L3 778 1 1 1 2 3 4 4
1l M1 778 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
7 M2 1806 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
.[j M3 778 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
M4 1530 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
( M5 1530 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
SE: *Klassificering av delar **Delbeskrivning, kod och storlek LT: *Daliy klasifikacija **Dalies aprasymas, kodas ir dydis BG: *Knacudukauma Ha vactue **0nucame Ha yacTTa, KO U pasmep
*¥%2/3 set ****1 om dubbelddrrar **%2/3 komplektai ****1 jei dvigubos durys *¥¥2/3 KomnnekTa ****1 ako ABOVIHU BpaTy
NO: *Klassifisering av deler **Delbeskrivelse, kode og sterrelse PL: *Klasyfikacja czesci **Opis czesci, kod i rozmiar GR: *Katnyoptomoinon e§aptnpdtwv **Meptypagi pépou, kwdikd Kat péyedog
*¥%2/3 sett ****1 hvis doble darer *¥¥2/3 zestawy ****1 jesli podwdjne drzwi *¥*[3 0T *¥¥*1 v Simhég mopTeg
DK: *Klassificering af dele **Delbeskrivelse, kode og storrelse (Z: *Klasifikace dili **Popis dilu, kdd a velikost IE: *Aicmid pairteanna **Cur sios ar an bpdirt, c6d agus méid
*¥¥2/3 st ****1 hvis dobbeltdore *¥¥2/3 sady ****1 pokud dvojité dvefe *¥¥2/3 thacar ****1 mé td doirse dubailte
FI: *Osien luokittelu **Osakuvaus, koodi ja koko SK: *Klasifikdcia Casti **Popis Casti, kod a velkost NL: *Classificatie van onderdelen **Onderdeelbeschrijving, code en grootte
*¥%2/3 sarjaa ****1 jos kaksinkertaiset ovet *¥%2/3 sady ****1 ak dvojité dvere *¥%2/3 sets ***1 als dubbele deuren
DE: *Klassifizierung der Teile **Teilebeschreibung, Code und GroRe HU: *Alkatrészek osztélyozasa **Alkatrészleirds, kod és méret IT: *Classificazione delle parti **Descrizione, codice e dimensione
*¥¥)/3 Sétze ****1 wenn Doppeltiiren **¥2/3 készlet ****1 ha dupla ajtok *¥¥2/3 set ****1 se porte doppie
FR: *Classification des pieces **Description, code et taille RO: *Clasificarea pieselor **Descrierea piesei, cod si dimensiune ES: *Clasificacion de piezas **Descripcidn de la pieza, cddigo y tamafio
*¥%2/3 ensembles ****1 si portes doubles *¥%2/3 seturi ****1 dacd usi duble *¥%2/3 juegos ****1 si puertas dobles
LV: *Dalu klasifikacija **Dalas apraksts, kods un izmérs SI: *Razvrstitev delov **Opis dela, koda in velikost PT: *Classificacao de pegas **Descricdo da pega, cdigo e tamanho
*** komplekti ****1 ja dubultdurvis *¥%2/3 kompleti ****1 ce dvojna vrata *¥¥2/3 conjuntos ****1 se portas duplas
EE: *Osade klassifikatsioon **0Osa kirjeldus, kood ja suurus HR: *Klasifikacija dijelova **Opis dijela, kod i veli¢ina MT: *Klassifikazzjoni tal-partijiet **Deskrizzjoni tal-parti, kodici u dags

***2/3 komplekti ****1 kui kahepoolsed uksed ***2/3 seta ****1 ako dvokrilna vrata ***2/3 settijiet ****1 jekk bibien doppji




O M7 1820 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
S1 300 6 6 17 17 17 28 28
ME1 1063 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
ME2 1981 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
ME4 1475 0 0 1 2
(a—-..\ ME9 300x300 2 sets*** 2 sets*** 3 sets***
MES 35x35 8 8 8 10 12 14 14
{ ME6 60X60 2 2 2 4 6 8 8
Q\\.‘.\% ME7 597 1 1 1 2 3 4 4
1 ME8 50 8 12 16 20 24 28 32
L Al 35x35x300 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
L A2 15x15x1806
lifdoubledoors
[ & o | S2 70x14x2
-~ GR 91m 110 m 130m 145m 165m 180 m 200m
‘& BS 36m 3,6m 3,6m 3,6m 3,6m 3,6m 3,6m
& DPB 90° - @35 mm 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
o SR 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
"’Q BN6*12 97 117 125 143 173 191 199
‘% BN 6*30 2 2 2 4 6 8 8
w BW2N 7*20 1 1 1 2 3 4 4
& BWN 10%20 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Lo T54,8*25 8 8 8 12 16 20 20
B T54,8*19 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
e HSS 24 24 68 68 68 112 112
A NC 97 117 125 145 177 197 205
“ GEID 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
- GE 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
v RE 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
0 RSD(L) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
. RSD(R) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
d PVCPG 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Glass/gals/glass/gals/lasi/Gals/verre/stikls/klaas/stiklas/szkto/sklo/sklo/liveg/sticld/steklo/staklo/cTokno/yuali/gloine/gals/vetro vidrio/vidro/hgieg
G722x1840mm 11 13 15 17 19 21 23
SD722x 1797 mm 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
R722x1665mm 3 5 7 8 9 10 12
RW 722 x 818 mm 1 1 1 2 3 4 4
URW 730 x825 mm 1 1 1 2 3 4 4
T722x706 mm 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
T722%396 mm 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
UK SE NO DK FI DE
GR Glazing rubber Glaslistgummi Glasslist gummi Glasliste gummi Lasitus kumi Verglasungsgummi
BS Brush strip Borstlist Borstelist Borsteliste Harjalista Biirstenleiste
DPB 90°- @35 mm Down pipe bend 90° - @35 mm Rorhoj 90° - @35 mm Rerbay 90° - @35 mm Rerbajning 90° - @35 mm Sydksyputken mutka 90°- @35 mm  Fallrohrbogen 90° - @35 mm
SR Sliding roller Glidrulle Gliderulle Gliderulle Liukurulla Gleitrolle
BN 6*12 Bolts, nuts 6*12 Bultar, muttrar 6*12 Bolter, muttere 6*12 Bolte, motrikker 6*12 Pultit, mutterit 6*12 Schrauben, Muttern 6*12
BN 6*30 Bolts, nuts 6*30 Bultar, muttrar 6*30 Bolter, muttere 6*30 Bolte, matrikker 6*30 Pultit, mutterit 6*30 Schrauben, Muttern 6*30

BW2N 7%20
BWN 10%20
154,8*25
154,819
HSS

G722 x 1840 mm
SD722x 1797 mm
R722x 1665 mm
R722x818 mm
URW 730 x 825 mm
T722x706 mm
T722x396 mm

14

Bolts, washer, 2 nuts 7*20
Bolts, washer, nuts 10%20
Tapping screws 4,825
Tapping screws 4,8%19
Hexagon socket screws
Nut caps

Gutter end incl. downpipe
Gutter end

Ridge end

Railends (L) sliding door
Railends (R) sliding door
PVCpiece gable

Gable 722 x 1840 mm
Sliding door 722 x 1797 mm
Roof 722 x 1665 mm
Roofwindow 722 x 818 mm

Underneeth roof window 730 x 825 mm

Triangle 722 x706 mm
Triangle 722x396 mm

Bultar, bricka, 2 muttrar 7%20
Bultar, bricka, muttrar 10%20
Sjalvgdngande skruvar 4,8*25
Sjalvgangande skruvar 4,819
Insexskruvar

Mutterkapor

Ranndnde inkl. stuprdr
Rannande

Nockdnde

Skenslut (L) skjutdorr
Skenslut (R) skjutddrr
PVC-del gavel

Gavel 722 x 1840 mm
Skjutdarr 722 x 1797 mm

Tak 722 x 1665 mm
Takfonster 722 x 818 mm

Under takfonster 730 x 825 mm

Triangel 722 x 706 mm
Triangel 722 x 396 mm

Bolter, skive, 2 muttere 7*20
Bolter, skive, muttere 10*20
Selvhorende skruer 4,8*25
Selvborende skruer 4,8%19
Unbrakoskruer

Mutterhetter

Takrenneende inkl. nedlopsrer
Takrenneende

Moneende

Skinneende (L) skyveder
Skinneende (R) skyveder
PVC-del gavl

Gavl 722 x 1840 mm
Skyvedgr 722 x 1797 mm

Tak 722 x 1665 mm

Takvindu 722 x 818 mm
Under takvindu 730 x 825 mm
Trekant 722 x 706 mm
Trekant 722 x 396 mm

Bolte, skive, 2 matrikker 7%20
Bolte, skive, matrikker 10¥20
Selvskaerende skruer 4,825
Selvskaerende skruer 4,819
Unbrakoskruer

Motrikhaetter

Tagrendeende inkl. nedlobsror
Tagrendeende

Moneende

Skinneende (L) skydeder
Skinneende (R) skydedar
PVC-del gavl

Gavl 722 x 1840 mm
Skydeder 722 x 1797 mm

Tag 722 x 1665 mm
Tagvindue 722 x 818 mm

Under tagvindue 730 x 825 mm

Trekant 722 x 706 mm
Trekant 722 x 396 mm

Pultit, aluslevy, 2 mutteria 7*20
Pultit, aluslevy, mutterit 10*20
Itseporautuvat ruuvit 4,8*25
Itseporautuvat ruuvit 4,8%19
Kuusiokoloruuvit
Mutterinsuojat

Rdystaspadty sis. syoksyputken
Raystaspdaty

Harjan paaty

Kiskon paaty (L) liukuovi
Kiskon pdaty (R) liukuovi
PVC-kappale padtyyn

Padty 722 x 1840 mm

Liukuovi 722 x 1797 mm

Katto 722 x 1665 mm
Kattoikkuna 722 x 818 mm

Kattoikkunan alapuoli 730 x 825 mm

Kolmio 722 x 706 mm
Kolmio 722 x 396 mm

Schrauben, Unterlegscheibe, 2 Muttern 7*20
Schrauben, Unterlegscheibe, Muttern 10*20
Selbstschneidende Schrauben 4,8*25
Selbstschneidende Schrauben 4,8%19
Innensechskantschrauben

Mutternkappen

Rinnenendstiick inkl. Fallrohr
Rinnenendstiick

Firstendstiick

Schienenende (L) Schiebetiir

Schienenende (R) Schiebetiir

PVC-Teil Giebel

Giebel 722 x 1840 mm

Schiebetiir 722 x 1797 mm

Dach 722 x 1665 mm

Dachfenster 722 x 818 mm

Unterhalb des Dachfensters 730 x 825 mm
Dreieck 722 x 706 mm

Dreieck 722 x 396 mm



GR

B!
DPB 90° - @35 mm

S

BN 6*12

BN 6*30
BW2N 7*20
BWN 10%20
154,8%25
154,819

G722 x 1840 mm
SD722x1797 mm
R722x1665 mm
R722x818 mm
URW 730 x 825 mm
T722x706 mm
T722x396 mm

GR

o
A

DPB 90°- @35 mm
S

G722x1840 mm
SD722x1797 mm
R722x 1665 mm
R722x818 mm
URW 730 x 825 mm
T722x706 mm
T722%396 mm

GR

B!
DPB 90°- @35 mm

SR

BN 6*12
BN 6*30
BW2N 7%20
BWN 10*20

G722%1840 mm
SD722x1797 mm
R722x 1665 mm
R722x 818 mm
URW 730 x 825 mm
T722x706 mm
T722x396 mm

GR
B!
DPB 90°- @35 mm
SR

BN 6*12

BN 6*30
BW2N 7*20
BWN 10%20
154,8%25
154,819

G722 %1840 mm
SD722x1797 mm
R722x1665 mm
R722x818 mm
URW 730 x 825 mm
T722x706 mm
T722x396 mm

R
Joint en caoutchouc pour vitrage

S Bande brosse

Coude de descente 90° - @35 mm

R Rouleau coulissant

Boulons, écrous 6*12

Boulons, écrous 6*30

Boulons, rondelle, 2 écrous 7*20
Boulons, rondelle, écrous 10%20

Vis autotaraudeuses 4,8*25

Vis autotaraudeuses 4,8%19

Vis a six pans creux

Capuchons d'écrou

Extrémité de gouttiére incl. descente
Extrémité de gouttiere

Extrémité de faitage

Extrémité de rail (L) porte coulissante
Extrémité de rail (R) porte coulissante
Piece en PVC pignon

Pignon 722 x 1840 mm

Porte coulissante 722 x 1797 mm
Toit 722 x 1665 mm

Fenétre de toit 722 x 818 mm

Sous la fenétre de toit 730 x 825 mm
Triangle 722 x 706 mm

Triangle 722 x 396 mm

@

Tésnéni zaskleni
Kartacova lista
Koleno odtokové trubky 90° - @35 mm

R Posuvny vélecek

Srouby, matice 6*12

Srouby, matice 6*30

Srouby, podlozka, 2 matice 7*20
Srouby, podlozka, matice 10%20
Samovrtné Srouby 4,8*25
Samovrtné Srouby 4,8%19

S Sestihranné Srouby

Krytky matic

Konec okapu v¢. odtokové trubky
Konec okapu

Konec hiebene

Konec kolejnice (L) posuvné dvere
Konec kolejnice (R) posuvné dvefe
PVC dil 3titu

Stit 722 x 1840 mm

Posuvné dvere 722 x 1797 mm
Strecha 722 x 1665 mm

Stresni okno 722 x 818 mm

Pod stfesnim oknem 730 x 825 mm
Trojihelnik 722 x 706 mm
Trojthelnik 722 x 396 mm

BG
YniibTHeHUe 3a CTbKONaKeT

S YeTkoB ynnbTHUTEN

KonaHo 3a BogocTouHa Tpb6a 90° - @35 mm
[nb3ravy ponep

bontoBe, raiikn 6*12

bontose, raiiku 6*30

bonTose, waii6a, 2 raiku 7%20

bonToe, wariba, raitku 1020
(amoHape3Hu BuHTOBe 4,825
(amoHape3Hu BuHTOBe 4,8%19

S llectocTeHHM BUHTOBE

Kanaukv 3a raitkn

Kpaii Ha ynyKa ¢ BKnioyeHa Bo/0CTOYHa Tpb6a
Kpai Ha ynyka

Kpait Ha 6unoto

Kpait Ha pencara (L) nnb3ralua Bpata
Kpaii Ha pencata (R) nnb3ravua Bpata
PVCyacr 3a ¢ppoHTOHa

(OpoHTOH 722 X 1840 mm

[nb3rawa Bpata 722 x 1797 mm

MokpuB 722 x 1665 mm

lokpuBeH npo3opet 722 x 818 mm

[on nokpvBHMA npo3ope 730 x 825 mm
Tpubroanmk 722 x 706 mm

Tpubrbanmk 722 x 396 mm

ES
Joint en caoutchouc pour vitrage

S Bande brosse

Coude de descente 90° - @35 mm
Rouleau coulissant

Boulons, écrous 6%12

Boulons, écrous 6*30

Boulons, rondelle, 2 écrous 7*20
Boulons, rondelle, écrous 10%20
Vis autotaraudeuses 4,8%25

Vis autotaraudeuses 4,8*19

S Vis a six pans creux

Capuchons d'écrou

Extrémité de gouttiére incl. descente
Extrémité de gouttiere

Extrémité de faitage

Extrémité de rail (L) porte coulissante
Extrémité de rail (R) porte coulissante
Piece en PVC pignon

Pignon 722 x 1840 mm

Porte coulissante 722 x 1797 mm

Toit 722 x 1665 mm

Fenétre de toit 722 x 818 mm

Sous la fenétre de toit 730 x 825 mm
Triangle 722 x 706 mm

Triangle 722 x 396 mm

v

Stiklojuma gumija

Birstes sloksne

Lietus adens caurules likums 90° - @35 mm
Slidosais rullitis

Skraves, uzgriezni 6*12

Skraves, uzgriezni 6*30

Skraves, paplaksne, 2 uzgriezni 7*20
Skraves, paplaksne, uzgriezni 10%20
Pasurbjosas skraives 4,8*25
Pasurbjosas skrives 4,819

lek3gja sesstiira skraves

Uzgrieznu vacini

Notekcaurules gals ar lietus adens cauruli
Notekcaurules gals

Kores gals

Sliedes gals (L) bidamas durvis
Sliedes gals (R) bidamas durvis

PVC detala - gala siena

Gala siena 722 x 1840 mm

Bidamas durvis 722 x 1797 mm
Jumts 722 x 1665 mm

Jumta logs 722 x 818 mm

Zem jumta loga 730 x 825 mm
Trisstaris 722 x 706 mm

Trisstaris 722 x 396 mm

HU

Uvegez6 gumi

Kefecsik

Lefolyocsd konydk 90° - @35 mm
Cslisz0gorgé

Csavarok, anyak 6*12

Csavarok, anyak 6*30

Csavarok, alatét, 2 anya 7*20
Csavarok, aldtét, anyak 10*20
Onmetsz6 csavarok 4,8*25
Onmetsz6 csavarok 4,8*19
Hatszogletd imbuszcsavarok
Anyavédok

Ereszcsatorna vég, beleértve a lefolyesovet
Ereszcsatorna vég

Gerincvég

Sinvég (L) toléajto

Sinvég (R) toldajto

PVCdarab oromfalhoz

Oromfal 722 x 1840 mm
Toldajtd 722 x 1797 mm

Tet6 722 x 1665 mm

Tet6ablak 722 x 818 mm
Tet6ablak alatti rész 730 x 825 mm
Haromszg 722 x 706 mm
Héromszog 722 x 396 mm

GR

Tteyavoroinon vahomivaka

Nwpida Bovptoag

Twvia cwiva amootpdyytong 90° - @35 mm
OMoBaivwv KOMvSpog

Mmoulévia, naéipddia 6*12

MmouAdvia, ma§ipddia 6*30

Mmoulévia, podéha, 2 magipadia 720
MmouAdvia, podéha, ma&ipadia 10%20
Avtodidtpnreg Bidec 4,8*25

Autodidtpnrec idec 4,819

E€aywvikéc Bidec

Kandxia magipadiov

Akpo udpopporic GupmEep. CWAVA AMOGTPAYYIONG
Akpo vdpoppori

Akpo Kopugoypappric

Akpo pdyag (L) cupdpevn mépta

Akpo payag (R) cupopevn mopta

Koppatt PVCyia actwpa

Aétwpa 722 x 1840 mm

Tupbpevn mopta 722 x 1797 mm

Ttéyn 722 x 1665 mm

Opogr mapaBipou 722 x 818 mm

Kdtw am6 tv opogn mapabupouv 730 x 825 mm
Tpiywvo 722 x 706 mm

Tpiywvo 722 x 396 mm

PT

Stiklojuma gumija

Birstes sloksne

Lietus adens caurules likums 90° - @35 mm
Slidosais rullitis

Skraves, uzgriezni 6*12

Skraves, uzgriezni 6*30

Skraves, paplaksne, 2 uzgriezni 7%20
Skraves, paplaksne, uzgriezni 1020
Pasurbjosas skrives 4,8*25
Pasurbjosas skraives 4,8%19

lek3eja sesstira skraves

Uzgrieznu vacini

Notekcaurules gals ar lietus idens cauruli
Notekcaurules gals

Kores gals

Sliedes gals (L) bidamas durvis
Sliedes gals (R) bidamas durvis
PVCdetala - gala siena

Gala siena 722 x 1840 mm

Bidamas durvis 722 x 1797 mm
Jumts 722 x 1665 mm

Jumta logs 722 x 818 mm

Zem jumta loga 730 x 825 mm
Trisstaris 722 x 706 mm

Trisstaris 722 x 396 mm

EE

Klaasikumm

Harjalist

Vihmaveetoru polv 90° - @35 mm
Liugrullik

Poldid, mutrid 6*12

Poldid, mutrid 6*30

Poldid, seib, 2 mutrit 720
Poldid, seib, mutrid 10%20
Isepuurivad kruvid 4,8*25
Isepuurivad kruvid 4,8%19
Kuuskantkruvid

Mutrikatted

Rennildpp koos vihmaveetoruga
Rennilopp

Harjalopp

Siini lopp (L) liuguks

Siini 16pp (R) liuguks

PVC detail viilule

Viil 722 x 1840 mm

Liuguks 722 x 1797 mm

Katus 722 x 1665 mm
Katuseaken 722 x 818 mm
Katuseakna alune 730 x 825 mm
Kolmnurk 722 x 706 mm
Kolmnurk 722 x 396 mm

RO

Garniturd pentru geam

Banda periatd

Cot teavd de scurgere 90° - @35 mm
Rola glisanta

Suruburi, piulite 6*12

Suruburi, piulite 6*30

Suruburi, saiba, 2 piulite 7%20
Suruburi, saibd, piulite 1020
Suruburi autofiletante 4,8*25
Suruburi autofiletante 4,8%19
Suruburi cu cap hexagonal

Capace pentru piulite

Capat jgheab incl. teava de scurgere
Capat jgheab

Capat creasta

Capat sind (L) usa glisantd

Capat sind (R) usa glisanta

Piesd PV( fronton

Fronton 722 x 1840 mm

Usd glisanta 722 x 1797 mm
Acoperis 722 x 1665 mm

Fereastra de acoperis 722 x 818 mm
Sub fereastra de acoperis 730 x 825 mm
Triunghi 722 x 706 mm

Triunghi 722 x 396 mm

IE

Séala gloinithe

Strdice scuab

Lub piopa draenéla 90° - @35 mm
Sorcdir sleamhndin

Boltai, cnonna 6*12

Boltai, cndnna 6*30

Boltai, sciathan, 2 chnd 7%20
Boltai, sciathan, cnénna 10%20
Scritinna féin-ghearrtha 4,8*25
Scriinna féin-ghearrtha 4,8%19
Scritinna soicéad heicseaganach
Caipini cnénna

Deireadh an ghditéir lena n-diritear an piopa draendla
Deireadh an ghditéir

Deireadh an droma

Deireadh railli (L) doras sleamhndin
Deireadh réilli (R) doras sleamhndin
Piosa PVC do ghdibhline

Ghdibhline 722 x 1840 mm

Doras sleamhnéin 722 x 1797 mm
Dion 722 x 1665 mm

Fuinneog din 722 x 818 mm

Faoi fhuinneog an din 730 x 825 mm
Triantdn 722 x 706 mm

Triantdn 722 x 396 mm

MT

Klaasikumm

Harjalist

Vihmaveetoru pélv 90° - @35 mm
Liugrullik

Poldid, mutrid 6*12

Poldid, mutrid 6*30

Poldid, seib, 2 mutrit 7*20
Poldid, seib, mutrid 1020
Isepuurivad kruvid 4,8*25
Isepuurivad kruvid 4,8*19
Kuuskantkruvid

Mutrikatted

Rennilopp koos vihmaveetoruga
Rennilopp

Harjalopp

Siini lopp (L) liuguks

Siini lopp (R) liuguks

PVC detail viilule

Viil 722 x 1840 mm

Liuguks 722 x 1797 mm

Katus 722 x 1665 mm
Katuseaken 722 x 818 mm
Katuseakna alune 730 x 825 mm
Kolmnurk 722 x 706 mm
Kolmnurk 722 x 396 mm

)

Stiklinimo guma
Sepecio juosta

Lietvamzdzio alkané 90° - @35 mm

Slankiojantis volelis

Varitai, verzlés 6*12

Varztai, verzlés 6*30

Varztai, poverzlé, 2 verzlés 7*20
Varztai, poverzl, verzlés 10%20
Savisriegiai varZtai 4,8*25
Savisriegiai varztai 4,819
Sesiakampiai varztai

Verzliy dangteliai

Latako galas su lietvamzdziu
Latako galas

Kraigo galas

Bégelio galas (L) stumdomos durys
Bégelio galas (R) stumdomos durys

PVC dalis frontonui

Frontonas 722 x 1840 mm
Stumdomos durys 722 x 1797 mm
Stogas 722 x 1665 mm

Stoglangis 722 x 818 mm

Po stoglangiu 730 x 825 mm
Trikampis 722 x 706 mm
Trikampis 722 x 396 mm

S|

Tesnilo za zasteklitev

Scetkasti trak

Koleno odtocne cevi 90° - @35 mm
Drsni valjcek

Vijaki, matice 612

Vijaki, matice 6*30

Vijaki, podlozka, 2 matice 7%20
Vijaki, podlozka, matice 10%20
Samorezni vijaki 4,8*25
Samorezni vijaki 4,8%19
Sestkotni vijaki

Pokrovcki matic

Konec zleba vkljucno z odtocno cevjo

Konec Zleba

Konec grebena

Konec tirnice (L) drsna vrata
Konec tirnice (R) drsna vrata
PVCkos za celo

Celo 722 x 1840 mm

Drsna vrata 722 x 1797 mm
Streha 722 x 1665 mm
Stresno okno 722 x 818 mm

Pod streSnim oknom 730 x 825 mm

Trikotnik 722 x 706 mm
Trikotnik 722 x 396 mm

NL

Beglazingsrubber

Borstellijst

Bocht regenpijp 90° - @35 mm
Glijroller

Bouten, moeren 6*12

Bouten, moeren 6*30

Bouten, ring, 2 moeren 7*20
Bouten, ring, moeren 10*20
Zelftappende schroeven 4,8%25
Zelftappende schroeven 4,8%19
Zeskantschroeven

Moerdoppen

Dakgootuiteinde incl. regenpijp
Dakgootuiteinde

Nokuiteinde

Railsuiteinde (L) schuifdeur
Railsuiteinde (R) schuifdeur
PVC-stuk gevel

Gevel 722 x 1840 mm
Schuifdeur 722 x 1797 mm

Dak 722 x 1665 mm

Dakraam 722 x 818 mm

Onder dakraam 730 x 825 mm
Driehoek 722 x 706 mm
Driehoek 722 x 396 mm

PL

Uszczelka szklenia

Listwa szczotkowa

Kolano rury spustowej 90° - @35 mm
Rolka przesuwna

Sruby, nakretki 6*12

Sruby, nakretki 6*30

Sruby, podktadka, 2 nakretki 7*20
Sruby, podkiadka, nakretki 10%20
Wkrety samogwintujace 4,8*25

Wkrety samogwintujace 4,819

Sruby z gniazdem szesciokatnym
Naktadki na nakretki

Zakoriczenie rynny wraz z rurg spustowg
Zakoriczenie rynny

Zakoniczenie kalenicy

Zakoriczenie szyny (L) drzwi przesuwne
Zakoriczenie szyny (R) drzwi przesuwne
Element PVC szczytu

Szczyt 722 x 1840 mm

Drzwi przesuwne 722 x 1797 mm

Dach 722 x 1665 mm

Okno dachowe 722 x 818 mm

Pod oknem dachowym 730 x 825 mm
Tréjkat 722 x 706 mm

Tréjkat 722 x 396 mm

HR

Uszczelka szklenia

Listwa szczotkowa

Kolano rury spustowej 90° - @35 mm
Rolka przesuwna

Sruby, nakretki 6*12

Sruby, nakr%tki 6*30

Sruby, podktadka, 2 nakretki 7%20
Sruby, podktadka, nakretki 10*20
Wkrety samogwintujace 4,825
Wkrety samogwintujace 4,819

Sruby z gniazdem szesciokatnym
Naktadki na nakretki

Zakoriczenie rynny wraz z rurg spustowg
Zakoriczenie rynny

Zakoriczenie kalenicy

Zakoriczenie szyny (L) drzwi przesuwne
Zakoriczenie szyny (R) drzwi przesuwne
Element PVC szczytu

Szczyt 722 x 1840 mm

Drzwi przesuwne 722 x 1797 mm

Dach 722 x 1665 mm

Okno dachowe 722 x 818 mm

Pod oknem dachowym 730 x 825 mm
Tréjkat 722 x 706 mm

Tréjkat 722 x 396 mm

IT

Guarnizione per vetri

Striscia a spazzola

Curva tubo di scarico 90° - @35 mm

Rullo scorrevole

Bulloni, dadi 6*12

Bulloni, dadi 6*30

Bulloni, rondella, 2 dadi 720

Bulloni, rondella, dadi 10%20

Viti autofilettanti 4,8*25

Viti autofilettanti 4,8*19

Viti a testa esagonale

Cappucd per dadi

Estremita della grondaia incl. tubo di scarico
Estremita della grondaia

Estremita del colmo

Estremita del binario (L) porta scorrevole
Estremita del binario (R) porta scorrevole
Pezzo in PVC per il frontone

Frontone 722 x 1840 mm

Porta scorrevole 722 x 1797 mm

Tetto 722 x 1665 mm

Finestra da tetto 722 x 818 mm

Sotto la finestra da tetto 730 x 825 mm
Triangolo 722 x 706 mm

Triangolo 722 x 396 mm

15



SE: * 1 dorr = 5x M6x12; ** 2 dorrar = 10x M6x12;
**% 0m i konflikt med forlangningsstang = -1 skruv
NO: * 1 dgr = 5x M6x12; ** 2 dgrer = 10x M6x12;
*** His i konflikt med forlengelsesstang = -1 skrue
DK: * 1 dar = 5x M6x12; ** 2 dare = 10x M6x12;
*** Hvis i konflikt med forlengerstang = -1 skrue
Fl: * 1 ovi = 5x M6x12; ** 2 ovea = 10x M6x12;

*** Jos ristiriidassa jatkotangon kanssa = -1 ruuvi
DE: * 1 Tiir = 5x M6x12; ** 2 Tiiren = 10x M6x12;
*** Falls im Konflikt mit der Verlangerungs-

stange =-1 Schraube

FR: * 1 porte = 5x M6x12; ** 2 portes = 10x M6x12;
*** i en conflit avec la tige d'extension = -1 vis

LV: * 1 durvis = 5x M6x12; ** 2 durvis = 10x M6x12;
*** Jair pretruna ar pagarinajuma stieni = -1 skriive
EE: * 1 uks = 5x M6x12; ** 2 ust = 10x M6x12;

*** Kui vastuolus pikendustoruga = -1 kruvi

16

Méx12

4x M6x12 @

LT: * 1 durys = 5x M6x12; ** 2 durys = 10x M6x12;

*** Jei kyla konfliktas su prailginimo strypu = -1 varztas
PL: * 1 drzwi = 5x M6x12; ** 2 drzwi = 10x M6x12;

*** Jesli w konflikcie z pretem przedtuzajacym = -1 $ruba
(Z:* 1 dvefe = 5x M6x12; ** 2 dvefe = 10x M6x12;

*** Pokud v konfliktu s prodluZovaci ty¢i = -1 Sroub

SK: * 1 dvere = 5x M6x12; ** 2 dvere = 10x M6x12;

*** Ak v konflikte s predlZovacou tycou = -1 skrutka

HU: * 1 ajtd = 5x M6x12; ** 2 ajtd = 10x M6x12;

*** Ha (itkozik a hosszabbitd riddal = -1 csavar

RO: * 1 usd = 5x M6x12; ** 2 usi = 10x M6x12;

*** Daca este in conflict cu tija de extensie =-1 surub
SI: * 1 vrata = 5x M6x12; ** 2 vrati = 10x M6x12;

** (e je v nasprotju s podaljsano palico = -1 vijak

HR: * 1 vrata = 5x M6x12; ** 2 vrata = 10x M6x12;

*** Ako je u sukobu s produznom Sipkom = -1 vijak

@
Y

1 door = 5x M6x12
—_——

2 doors = 10x M6x12

BG: * 1 Bpata = 5x M6x12; ** 2 Bpatn = 10x M6x12;

*%% AKO € B KOHONMKT C yAbMKUTENHUA NPT = -1 BUHT
GR: * 1 mopta = 5x M6x12; ** 2 mopteg = 10x M6x12;

*** Ay umdpyel oUykpouon pe T pdPdo eméktaong = -1 pida
IE: * 1 doras = 5x M6x12; ** 2 dhoras = 10x Méx12;

**% Md té sé i gcoinbhleacht leis an tslat sineadh = -1 scrid
NL: * 1 deur = 5x M6x12; ** 2 deuren = 10x M6x12;

*** Als in conflict met de verlengstang = -1 schroef

IT: * 1 porta = 5x M6x12; ** 2 porte = 10x M6x12;

*** Se in conflitto con |'asta di estensione = -1 vite

ES: * 1 puerta = 5x M6x12; ** 2 puertas = 10x M6x12;
*** Si hay conflicto con la barra de extensién =-1 tornillo
PT. * 1 porta = 5x M6x12; ** 2 portas = 10x M6x12;

*** Se houver conflito com a haste de extensdo = -1 parafuso
MT: * 1 bieb = 5x M6x12; ** 2 bibien = 10x M6x12;

**%) ekk hemm kunflitt mal-virga tal-estensjoni = -1 viti






18






Middle profile NOT installed if double doors.
Doors can be installed on short and long side.

SE: Mittprofilen installeras INTE om dubbelddrrar. Ddrrar kan installeras pd
kort- och langsidan.

NO: Midtprofilen installeres IKKE hvis doble darer. Dorer kan installeres pa kort- og langsiden.
DK: Midterprofilen installeres IKKE, hvis der er dobbeltdgre. Dore kan installeres pa den korte og
lange side.

FI: Keskiprofiilia El asenneta, jos kaksinkertaiset ovet. Ovet voidaan asentaa lyhyelle ja pitkélle sivulle.
DE: Mittleres Profil wird NICHT installiert, wenn Doppeltiiren vorhanden sind. Tiiren kdnnen an der
kurzen und langen Seite installiert werden.

FR: Le profil central n'est PAS installé en cas de portes doubles. Les portes peuvent étre installées sur le
0té court et long.

LV: Vidgjais profils NAV uzstadits, ja ir dubultdurvis. Durvis var uzstadit uz isas un garas puses.

EE: Keskmist profiili El paigaldata, kui on kahepoolsed uksed. Uksed saab paigaldada liihikesele ja pikale
kiiljele.

LT: Vidurinis profilis NERA montuojamas, jei yra dvigubos durys. Durys gali biiti montuojamos ant
trumposios ir ilgosios pusés.

PL: Profil Srodkowy NIE jest instalowany, jesli sa podwdjne drzwi. Drzwi mozna zamontowac na krétkim
i dtugim boku.

(Z: Sttedovy profil NEN[ instalovan, pokud jsou dvojité dvefe. Dvefe Ize instalovat na krétkou a dlouhou
stranu.

SK: Stredovy profil NIE JE nainstalovany, ak sd dvojité dvere. Dvere je mozné nainstalovat na kratku a
dlh stranu.

HU: A kozépsd profil NINCS felszerelve, ha dupla ajtok vannak. Az ajték rovid és hosszi oldalra is
felszerelhetdk.

RO: Profilul central NU este instalat daca exista usi duble. Usile pot fi instalate pe latura scurtd si lunga.
SI: Sredinski profil NI namescen, Ce so dvojna vrata. Vrata je mogoce namestiti na kratko in dolgo stran.
HR: SrediSnji profil NIJE postavljen ako su dvokrilna vrata. Vrata se mogu postaviti na kratku i dugu
stranu.

BG: CpegHuat npodun HE ce MoHTUpa, ako MMa ABOIAHY BpaTy. Bpatute Morat ia 6bAAT MOHTUPaHN Ha
Kb(arta U ibArata crpaHa.

GR: To peoaio mpogid AEN eykaBiotatar edv umdpxouv Sumléc moptec. Ot mopteq pmopolv va
€ykataotabolv oTn Pk Kal T peydAn meupd.

|E: Ni shuitediltear an phrdifil Ismach MA ta doirse dbailte ann. Is féidir doirse a shuiteail ar an taobh
gearr agus ar an taobh fada.

NL: Middenprofiel wordt NIET geinstalleerd bij dubbele deuren. Deuren kunnen aan de korte en lange
zijde worden geinstalleerd.

IT: 1l profilo centrale NON & installato se ci sono porte doppie. Le porte possono essere installate sul lato
corto e lungo.

ES: El perfil central NO se instala si hay puertas dobles. Las puertas se pueden instalar en el lado corto y
largo.

PT: 0 perfil central NAQ é instalado se houver portas duplas. As portas podem ser instaladas no lado
curto e longo.

MT: Il-profil tan-nofs MHUX installat jekk hemm bibien doppji. Il-bibien jistghu jigu installati fug
in-naha qasira u twila.

20

+2x M6x12

7’

Step 15
Steg 15/ Trinn 15/ Trin 15 / Vaihe 15/ Schritt 15/ Etape 15/ 15. solis / Samm 15 /15 Zingsnis / Krok 15 / Krok 15 /
Krok 15/ 15. 1épés / Pasul 15 / Korak 15 / Korak 15 / Crbnka 15/ Bripa 15/ Céim 15/ Stap 15/ Passaggio 15 / Paso 15 /
Etapa 15/Pass 15



vy
AN

ME10 @ W=2351 mm
ME2 @ W=3099 mm

21









24

u
" 4x M6x12

Steg 12/ Trinn 12/ Trin 12/ Vaihe 12 / Schritt 12/ Etape 12/ 12. solis / Samm 12 / 12 Zingsnis / Krok 12/
Krok 12 / Krok 12/ 12. 1épés / Pasul 12 / Korak 12 / Korak 12 / Crbnka 12/ Bijpa 12/ Céim 12/ Stap 12/
Passaggio 12 / Paso 12 / Etapa 12 / Pass 12







26

11

Steg 15/ Trinn 15/ Trin 15 / Vaihe 15 / Schritt 15/ Etape 15/ 15. solis / Samm 15 /15 Zingsnis / Krok 15 / Krok 15 /
Krok 15 /15. 1épés / Pasul 15 / Korak 15 / Korak 15 / Crbnka 15/ Bripa 15/ Céim 15/ Stap 15/ Passaggio 15 / Paso 15 /
Etapa 15/ Pass 15

Steg 13/ Trinn 13/ Trin 13 / Vaihe 13 / Schritt 13/ Etape 13/ 13. solis / Samm 13 /13 Zingsnis / Krok 13 / Krok 13 /
Krok 13 /13.1épés / Pasul 13 / Korak 13 / Korak 13 / Crbnka 13 / Bripia 13/ Céim 13 / Stap 13 / Passaggio 13 / Paso 13 /
Etapa 13/ Pass 13

+2x M6x12 for window

SE: +2x M6x12 for fonster
NO: +2x M6x12 for vindu
DK: +2x M6x12 il vindue
FI: +2x M6x12 ikkunaan
DE: +2x M6x12 fiir Fenster
FR: +2x M6x12 pour fenétre
LV: +2x M6x12 logam

EE: +2x M6x12 akna jaoks
LT: +2x M6x12 langui

PL: +2x M6x12 do okna
(Z: +2x M6x12 pro okno
SK: +2x M6x12 pre okno

HU: +2x M6x12 ablakhoz

RO: +2x M6x12 pentru fereastrd
SI: +2x M6x12 za okno

HR: +2x M6x12 za prozor

BG: +2x M6x12 3a npo3opew
GR: +2x M6x12 yia mapddupo
IE: +2x M6x12 don fhuinneog
NL: +2x M6x12 voor raam

IT: +2x M6x12 per finestra

ES: +2x M6x12 para ventana
PT: +2x M6x12 para janela
MT: +2x M6x12 ghall-tieqa




SE: Fast ME11 hér

NO: Fest ME11 her

DK: Fastgor MET1 her

Fl: Kiinnita ME11 tahan
DE: Befestige MET1 hier
FR: Fixez METT ici

LV: Piestipriniet ME11 Seit
EE: Kinnita ME11 siia

LT: Pritvirtinkite ME11 Cia
PL: Przymocuj ME11 tutaj
(Z: Pripevnéte ME11 sem
SK: Pripojte MET1 sem
HU: Rdgzitse ME11-et ide
RO: Atasati ME11 aici

SI: Pritrdite ME11 tukaj
HR: Pricvrstite ME11 ovdje

BG: Mpukpenete METT Tyk
GR: Zuvdéote 1o ME11 €66)
|E: Ceangail MET1 anseo
NL: Bevestig ME11 hier

IT: Attacca ME11 qui

ES: Adjunta MET1 aqui

PT: Anexe ME11 aqui

MT: Wahhal MET1 haw

SE: Anvands inte for storlekar L = 1606; 2352
NO: Brukes ikke for starrelser L = 1606; 2352
DK: Anvendes ikke til starrelser L = 1606; 2352
FI: Ei kdytetd koossa L = 1606; 2352

DE: Nicht verwendet fiir GroBen L = 1606; 2352
FR: Non utilisé pour les tailles L = 1606; 2352
LV: Netiek izmantots izmériem L = 1606; 2352
EE: Ei kasutata suuruste puhul L = 1606; 2352
LT: Nenaudojama dydziams L = 1606; 2352

PL: Nie uzywane dla rozmiaréw L = 1606; 2352
(Z: Nepouziva se pro velikosti L = 1606; 2352
SK: NepouZiva sa pre velkosti L = 1606; 2352

MET1 @ W=2351 mm
ME1 @ W=3099 mm

12

HU: Nem hasznélhatd az L = 1606; 2352 méretekhez
RO: Nu se utilizeaza pentru dimensiunile L = 1606; 2352
SI: Ni uporabljeno za velikosti L = 1606; 2352

HR: Ne koristi se za velicine L = 1606; 2352

BG: He ce m3non3Ba 3a pa3mepu L = 1606; 2352

GR: Aev xpnotpomoteitat yia peyédn L = 1606; 2352
IE: Ni isdidtear do mhéideanna L = 1606; 2352

NL: Niet gebruikt voor maten L = 1606; 2352

IT: Non utilizzato per le dimensioni L = 1606; 2352
ES: No se utiliza para tamafios L = 1606; 2352

PT: Ndo utilizado para tamanhos L = 1606; 2352

MT: Mhux uzat ghal dagsijiet L = 1606; 2352

27



13

/] _
%7 i
K—1
m@wﬂ-

|1

DAY —1 |
=
\

N— |

28



2351/3099

(=)
S |
(=3
o

@ Mox12

SE: Installera ME4 [dgre med extra skruv om ditt hus har bredd W=2351 mm

NO: Installer ME4 lavere med ekstra skrue hvis huset ditt har bredde W=2351 mm

DK: Installer ME4 lavere med en ekstra skrue, hvis dit hus har bredde W=2351 mm

FI: Asenna ME4 alemmaksi lisaruuvilla, jos talosi leveys on W=2351 mm DE: Installiere
ME4 niedriger mit zusatzlicher Schraube, wenn dein Haus eine Breite von W=2351 mm hat
FR: Installez ME4 plus bas avec une vis supplémentaire si votre maison a une largeur de
W=235Tmm

LV: Uzstadiet ME4 zemak ar papildu skravi, ja jiisu majas platums ir W=2351mm

EE: Paigalda ME4 madalamale lisakruviga, kui sinu maja laius on W=235T mm

LT: Sumontuokite ME4 Zemiau su papildomu varZtu, jei jiisy namo plotis yra W=2351 mm
PL: Zamontuj ME4 nizej z dodatkowa $ruba, jesli szerokos¢ twojego domu wynosi W=2351
mm

(Z: Nainstalujte ME4 niZe s dalsim Sroubem, pokud mé vas diim Sitku W=2351 mm

SK: Nainstalujte ME4 nizsie s dalSou skrutkou, ak mé vas dom Sirku W=2351 mm

HU: Szereld az ME4-et lejjebb egy extra csavarral, ha a hdzad szélessége W=2351 mm
RO: Instalati ME4 mai jos cu un surub suplimentar daca locuinta dumneavoastra are
latimeaW=2351mm

SI: Namestite ME4 nizje z dodatnim vijakom, e je Sirina vase hise W=2351 mm

HR: Postavite ME4 niZe s dodatnim vijkom ako je Sirina vase kuce W=235T mm

BG: MowTupaiite ME4 no-HUCKO ¢ OMbAHUTENEH BIHT, aKo BALUMAT OM MMa LUMPUHA
W=235Tmm

GR: Eykataotiote To ME4 xapnAdtepa pe emmhéov Bida edv To omitt oag éxel mdTog
W=235Tmm

IE: Suitedil ME4 nios isle le scrid breise mé td leithead do thi W=2351 mm

NL: Installeer ME4 lager met een extra schroef als jouw huis een breedte heeft van
W=235Tmm

IT: Installa ME4 pit in basso con una vite extra se la tua casa ha una larghezza di W=2351
mm

ES: Instala ME4 més abajo con un tornillo adicional si tu casa tiene un ancho de W=2351
mm

PT: Instale ME4 mais abaixo com um parafuso extra se a largura da sua casa for W=2351
mm

MT: Installa ME4 aktar 'l isfel b'viti zejda jekk id-dar tieghek ghandha wisa' ta' W=2351
mm

3844

2351/3099

SE: Anvénds inte for storlekar L = 1606; 2352
NO: Brukes ikke for starrelser L = 1606; 2352
DK: Anvendes ikke til storrelser L = 1606; 2352
FI: Ei kdytetd koossa L = 1606; 2352

DE: Nicht verwendet fiir GroBen L = 1606; 2352
FR: Non utilisé pour les tailles L = 1606; 2352
LV: Netiek izmantots izmériem L = 1606; 2352
EE: Ei kasutata suuruste puhul L = 1606; 2352
LT: Nenaudojama dydziams L = 1606; 2352

PL: Nie uzywane dla rozmiaréw L = 1606; 2352
(Z: NepouZivd se pro velikosti L = 1606; 2352
SK: NepouZiva sa pre velkosti L = 1606; 2352

14

HU: Nem hasznalhatd az L = 1606; 2352 méretekhez
RO: Nu se utilizeaza pentru dimensiunile L = 1606; 2352
SI: Ni uporabljeno za velikosti L = 1606; 2352

HR: Ne koristi se za veliine L = 1606; 2352

BG: He ce u3non3Ba 3a pa3mepu L = 1606; 2352

GR: Aev ypnotpomoteitat yia peyébn L = 1606; 2352
IE: Ni Gsédidtear do mhéideanna L = 1606; 2352

NL: Niet gebruikt voor maten L = 1606; 2352

IT: Non utilizzato per le dimensioni L = 1606; 2352
ES: No se utiliza para tamafios L = 1606; 2352

PT: Nao utilizado para tamanhos L = 1606; 2352

MT: Mhux uzat ghal dagsijiet L = 1606; 2352




30

15

2351/3099
2351/3099
2351/3099
}——| | =] -}
= ==
| — T —
§ § g = == =
< Vo) =}
- = —
==
—— ] ] [—

SE: 1. Tryck upp nockprofilen inifrén med 15 mm / 2. Fast skruvarna
NO: 1. Skyv menet opp fra innsiden med 15 mm / 2. Fest skruene

DK: 1. Skub rygningen op indefra med 15 mm / 2. Fastger skruerne

FI: 1. Tyonna harja siséltd ylospain 15 mm /2. Kiinnita ruuvit

DE: 1. Driicke den First von innen um 15 mm nach oben / 2. Befestige die Schrauben
FR: 1. Poussez la faitiére vers le haut de l'intérieur de 15 mm / 2. Fixez les vis

LV: 1. Spiediet kores profilu no iekSpuses uz augsu par 15 mm / 2. Piestipriniet skrives
EE: 1. Liikka harja seestpoolt 15 mm iilespoole / 2. Kinnita kruvid

LT: 1. Stumkite kraiga i$ vidaus aukstyn 15 mm / 2. Prisukite varZtus

PL: 1. Popchnij kalenice od wewnatrz do géry o 15 mm / 2. Przymocuj Sruby

(Z: 1. Zatlacte hieben zevnitf nahoru 0 15 mm / 2. Upevnéte $rouby
SK: 1. Zatlacte hreberi zvndtra nahor 0 15 mm / 2. Pripevnite skrutky

HU: 1. Nyomja fel a gerincet beliilrl 15 mm-rel / 2. Rdgzitse a csavarokat

RO: 1. Tmpingeti coama din interior in sus cu 15 mm / 2. Fixati suruburile

SI: 1. Potisnite greben iz notranjosti navzgor za 15 mm / 2. Privijte vijake

HR: 1. Gurnite greben iznutra prema gore za 15 mm / 2. Pricvrstite vijke

BG: 1. HatucHete 6unoto oTBBTpe Harope ¢ 15 mm /2. 3aTerHeTe BUHTOBeTe

GR: 1. Zmpwéte TV KOpUPI AMG TO EGWTEPIKO TIPOG Ta MAVW Katd 15 mm / 2. Xrepewate TG Pideg
E: 1. Brdigh an dionbarr ¢ istigh suas 15 mm / 2. Daingnigh na scritinna

NL: 1. Duw de nok van binnenuit omhoog met 15 mm /2. Bevestig de schroeven
IT: 1. Spingi la cresta dall'interno verso I'alto di 15 mm / 2. Fissa le viti

ES: 1. Empuja la cumbrera desde el interior hacia arriba 15 mm / 2. Fija los tornillos
PT: 1. Empurre a cumeeira de dentro para cima 15 mm / 2. Fixe os parafusos

MT: 1. Imbotta |-quécata minn gewwa 'l fug b'15 mm / 2. Issikka I-viti

SE: Anvénds inte for storlekar L = 1606; 2352
NO: Brukes ikke for starrelser L = 1606; 2352
DK: Anvendes ikke til storrelser L = 1606; 2352
FI: Ei kédytetd koossa L = 1606; 2352

DE: Nicht verwendet fiir GroBen L = 1606; 2352
FR: Non utilisé pour les tailles L = 1606; 2352
LV: Netiek izmantots izmériem L = 1606; 2352
EE: Ei kasutata suuruste puhul L = 1606; 2352
LT: Nenaudojama dydziams L = 1606; 2352

PL: Nie uzywane dla rozmiaréw L = 1606; 2352
(Z: NepouZiva se pro velikosti L = 1606; 2352
SK: Nepouziva sa pre velkosti L = 1606; 2352

HU: Nem hasznalhato az L = 1606; 2352 méretekhez
RO: Nu se utilizeaza pentru dimensiunile L = 1606; 2352
SI: Ni uporabljeno za velikosti L = 1606; 2352

HR: Ne koristi se za velicine L = 1606; 2352

BG: He ce n3non3ga 3a pazmepu L = 1606; 2352

GR: Aev ypnatpomoteitar yia peyén L = 1606; 2352
IE: Ni usdidtear do mhéideanna L = 1606; 2352

NL: Niet gebruikt voor maten L = 1606; 2352

IT: Non utilizzato per le dimensioni L = 1606; 2352
ES: No se utiliza para tamafios L = 1606; 2352

PT: Nao utilizado para tamanhos L = 1606; 2352

MT: Mhux uzat ghal dagsijiet L = 1606; 2352

7



*

SE: Silikon
NO: Silikon
DK: Silikone
Fl: Silikoni
DE: Silikon
FR: Silicone
LV: Silikons
EE: Silikoon
LT: Silikonas
PL: Silikon
(Z: Silikon
SK: Silikon
HU: Szilikon
RO: Silicon
SI: Silikon
HR: Silikon
BG: Cunukon
GR: Zihikdvn
IE: Silicon
NL: Siliconen
IT: Silicone
ES: Silicona
PT: Silicone
MT: Silicone

Install ridge decors before roof windows
SE: Installera nockdekorer fore takfonster

NO: Installer menedekor for takvinduer

DK: Installer rygdekorationer for tagvinduer

FI: Asenna harjakoristeet ennen kattoikkunoita

DE: Installiere Firstverzierungen vor den Dachfenstern

FR: Installez les décors de faitage avant les fenétres de toit

LV: Uzstadiet kores dekorus pirms jumta logiem

EE: Paigalda harja kaunistused enne katuseaknaid

LT: Sumontuokite kraigo dekoracijas prie$ stogo langus

PL: Zamontuj ozdoby kalenicy przed oknami dachowymi

(Z: Nainstalujte hfebenové dekorace pred stfesnimi okny

SK: Nainstalujte hreberiové dekordcie pred streSnymi oknami

HU: Szerelje fel a gerincdiszeket a tetdablakok eldtt

RO: Instalati decoratiunile coamei inaintea ferestrelor de acoperis
SI: Namestite grebenske okraske pred streSnimi okni

HR: Postavite ukrase na sljemenu prije krovnih prozora

BG: MoHTupaiite AekopaluuTe Ha 6UnoTo npey NOKpUBHUTE NPO30pLY
GR: EykataoTnoTe TIq S1aKOGUATELS KOPUQOYPAMUAG TPLV amd Ta mapdbupa opo@rg
IE: Suitedil na maisitichdin dionbarr roimh na fuinneoga din

NL: Installeer nokdecoraties voor de dakramen

IT: Installa le decorazioni della cresta prima delle finestre del tetto
ES: Instala los adornos de cumbrera antes de las ventanas del tejado
PT: Instale as decoracdes da cumeeira antes das janelas do telhado
MT: Installa d-dekorazzjonijiet tal-quccata qabel it-twieqi tas-saqaf

* Silicone

r
I

4,8x19

31



32




Rubber placement

FR: Placement du caoutchouc
LV: Gumijas novietojums

EE: Kummi paigutus

LT: Gumos iSdéstymas

PL: Umiejscowienie gumy

SE: Gummi placering
NO: Gummi plassering
DK: Gummi placering
FI: Kumin sijoittaminen
DE: Gummiplatzierung

(Z: Umisténi gumy

SK: Umiestnenie gumy

HU: Gumi elhelyezése

RO: Amplasarea cauciucului
SI: Namestitev gume

HR: Postavljanje gume
BG: Pa3nonoxeHue Ha rymara
GR: TomoB¢tnon kaoutoouk

NL: Rubberen plaatsing

IT: Posizionamento della gomma
ES: Colocacion del caucho

PT: Colocagdo da borracha

MT: Pozizzjoni tal-lastku



19

*

SE: Skar 45°

NO: Kutt 45°

DK: Skaer 45°

Fl: Leikkaa 45°
DE: Schneide 45°
FR: Coupez 45°

LV: Nogrieziet 45°
EE: Loika 45°

LT: Nupjaukite 45°
PL: Przytnij 45°
(Z:Rez45°

SK: Rez 45°

*Cut 45°

HU: Végj 45°

RO: Taie 45°

SI: Rezi 45°

HR: Rezi 45°

BG: U3pexete 45°
GR: Koyre 45°

IE: Gearr 45°
NL: Snij 45°
IT: Taglia 45°
ES: Corta 45°
PT: Corte 45°
MT: Aqta’ 45°

34

SE: Silikon
NO: Silikon
DK: Silikone
Fl: Silikoni
DE: Silikon
FR: Silicone

LV: Silikons
EE: Silikoon
LT: Silikonas
PL: Silikon
(Z:Silikon
SK: Silikon

HU: Szilikon
RO: Silicon
SI: Silikon
HR: Silikon
BG: Cunukou
GR: Zthikdvn

IE: Silicon
NL: Siliconen
IT: Silicone
ES: Silicona
PT: Silicone
MT: Silicone



35



36

21

L2

y"
48x25 &

M7x20 @

SE: Skruv for manuell fonsterdppnare

NO: Skrue for manuell vindusapner

DK: Skrue til manuel vinduesabner

FI: Ruuvi manuaaliselle ikkunanavaajalle
DE: Schraube fiir manuellen Fensterdffner
FR: Viis pour ouvre-fenétre manuel

LV: Skrave manualajam loga atvérgjam
EE: Kruvi kisitsi avatavale aknaavamisseadmele
LT: VarZtas rankiniam lango atidarytuvui
PL: Sruba do recznego otwieracza okien
(Z: Sroub pro manualni otvira¢ oken

SK: Skrutka pre manualny otvarac okien

-

/

HU: Csavar kézi ablaknyitéhoz

RO: Surub pentru deschizétor manual de ferestre
SI: Vijak za ro¢ni odpirac oken

HR: Vijak za runo otvaranje prozora

BG: BuHT 33 pbyeH oTBapay Ha npo3opeL

GR: Bida yia xepokivnto avorytipt mapadipov
IE: Scrid le haghaidh oscailteoir fuinneoige Idimhe
NL: Schroef voor handmatige raamopener

IT: Vite per apri-finestra manuale

ES: Tornillo para abridor de ventana manual

PT: Parafuso para abridor de janela manual

MT: Viti ghall-ftuh manwali tat-tieqa




22

37



23

§=
3x4,8x19

SE: 1. Om det ar i konflikt med forlangningsstangen, skar ut en del har. 2. Anvénd inte borrhlet om det ar i konflikt med forlangningsstangen.

NO: 1. Hvis det er i konflikt med forlengelsesstangen, skjar ut en del her. 2. Ikke bruk borehullet hvis det er i konflikt med forlengelsesstangen.

DK: 1. Hvis det er i konflikt med forlengerstangen, skeer en del ud her. 2. Brug ikke borehullet, hvis det er i konflikt med forlaengerstangen.

FI: 1. Jos se on ristiriidassa jatkovarren kanssa, leikkaa osa pois taalts. 2. Al kéytd porausreikad, jos se on ristiriidassa jatkovarren kanssa.

DE: 1. Falls es mit der Verlangerungsstange in Konflikt steht, schneiden Sie hier ein Stiick aus. 2. Verwenden Sie das Bohrloch nicht, wenn es mit der Verldngerungsstange in Konflikt steht.
FR: 1. Si cela est en conflit avec la tige d'extension, découpez une partie ici. 2. Ne pas utiliser le trou de pergage si cela est en conflit avec la tige d'extension.
LV: 1. Ja tas ir pretruna ar pagarinajuma stieni, izgrieziet dalu Seit. 2. Neizmantojiet urbumu, ja tas ir pretruna ar pagarinajuma stieni.

EE: 1. Kui see on vastuolus pikendustoruga, ligake osa vlja siit. 2. Arge kasutage puurauku, kui see on vastuolus pikendustoruga.

LT: 1. Jei tai priestarauja prailginimo strypui, iSpjaukite dalj cia. 2. Nenaudokite grezimo skylés, jei ji priestarauja prailginimo strypui.

PL: 1. Jesli koliduje z pretem przedtuzajacym, wyciac czesc tutaj. 2. Nie uzywac otworu wiertniczego, jesli koliduje z pretem przedtuzajacym.

(Z:1. Pokud je v konfliktu s prodluZovaci tydi, vyfiznéte cast zde. 2. NepouZivejte vrtany otvor, pokud je v konfliktu s prodluzovaci tyci.

SK: 1. Ak je v konflikte s predlzovacou tycou, vyreite cast tu. 2. NepouZivajte vrtany otvor, ak je v konflikte s predlzovacou tycou.

HU: 1. Ha iitkdzik a hosszabbitd riddal, végja ki ezt a részt. 2. Ne haszndlja a furatot, ha iitkdzik a hosszabbitd riddal.

RO: 1. Dacd intrd in conflict cu tija de extensie, taiati o parte aici. 2. Nu utilizati gaura de foraj dacd intra in conflict cu tija de extensie.

SI: 1. Ce je v konfliktu z razsiritveno palico, izrefite del tukaj. 2. Ne uporabljajte izvrtine, ¢e je v konfliktu z raziritveno palico.

HR: 1. Ako je u sukobu s produznom Sipkom, izreZite dio ovdje. 2. Nemojte Koristiti rupu za busenje ako je u sukobu s produznom Sipkom.

BG: 1. AKo € B KOHGIMKT C yIbMKUTENHNA NPT, U3pexeTe YacT Tyk. 2. He n3non3gaiite 0TBOp 3 Npo6uBaHe, ako e B KOHGANKT C YAbMKUTENHNA NPBT.

GR: 1. Edv umapyet abykpouon pe T pdPdo eméktaong, koTe éva pépog 6. 2. Mnv xpnotpomoteite Tv tpima SidTpnong edv umdpyet 6bykpouon pe T pdPdo eméktaong.
IE: 1. M& té sé i gcoinbhleacht leis an tslat sineadh, gearr amach cuid anseo. 2. N& hiisid an poll druiledla ma ta sé i gcoinbhleacht leis an tslat sineadh.

NL: 1. Als het in conflict is met de verlengstang, snijd hier een deel uit. 2. Gebruik het boorgat niet als het in conflict is met de verlengstang.

IT: 1. Se & in conflitto con I'asta di estensione, tagliare una parte qui. 2. Non utilizzare il foro di perforazione se & in conflitto con I'asta di estensione.

ES: 1. Si entra en conflicto con la barra de extensidn, corte una parte aqui. 2. No utilice el agujero de perforacion si entra en conflicto con la barra de extension.
PT: 1. Se estiver em conflito com a haste de extensao, corte uma parte aqui. 2. Nao use o furo se estiver em conflito com a haste de extensao.

MT: 1. Jekk ikun f'kunflitt mal-virga ta' estensjoni, aqta' parti hawn. 2. Tghamilx uzu mill-togba jekk ikun f'kunflitt mal-virga ta' estensjoni.

M6x12

320mm 160 mm




SE: For dubbelddrrar

NO: For doble dgrer

DK: Til dobbeltdere

FI: Kaksinkertaisille oville
DE: Fiir Doppeltiiren

FR: Pour portes doubles
LV: Dubultdurvim

EE: Kahepoolsetele ustele
LT: Dviguboms durims
PL: Dla podwdjnych drzwi
(Z: Pro dvojité dvere

SK: Pre dvojité dvere

HU: Dupla ajtékhoz

RO: Pentru usi duble

SI: Za dvojna vrata

HR: Za dvokrilna vrata
BG: 3a nBoiiHM BpaTH
GR: Ta tmhég mopteg

IE: Le haghaidh doirse ddbailte
NL: Voor dubbele deuren
IT: Per porte doppie

ES: Para puertas dobles
PT: Para portas duplas
MT: Ghal bibien doppji

4x 4,8x25

SE: Satt in dorrarna i ddrrprofilen och ldgg till stoppare
NO: Sett inn derene i darprofilen og legg til stoppere

DK: Indst darene i dorprofilen og tilfej stoppere
FI: Aseta ovet oven profiiliin ja liséa pysdyttimet

M10x20 hinzu
butées

EE: Sisesta uksed ukseprofiili ja lisa stopperid

(Z:Vlozte dvefe do profilu dvefi a pridejte zardzky

litkozoket

SE: Silikon
NO: Silikon
DK: Silikone
FI: Silikoni
DE: Silikon
FR: Silicone
LV: Silikons
EE: Silikoon
LT: Silikonas
PL: Silikon
(Z: Silikon
SK: Silikon

SE: For dubbelddrrar, installera 1 extra L-profil

NO: For doble dgrer, installer 1 ekstra L-profil

DK: Til dobbeltdgre, installer 1 ekstra L-profil

FI: Kaksinkertaisille oville asenna 1 lisé L-profiili

DE: Fiir Doppeltiiren installiere 1 zusétzliches L-Profil

FR: Pour portes doubles, installez 1 profilé en L supplémentaire
LV: Dubultdurvim uzstadiet 1 papildu L profilu

EE: Kahepoolsetele ustele paigalda 1 lisaks L-profiil

LT: Dviguboms durims sumontuokite 1 papildoma L profilj
PL: Dla podwdjnych drzwi zamontuj 1 dodatkowy profil L
(Z: Pro dvojité dvere nainstalujte 1 extra L-profil

SK: Pre dvojité dvere nainstalujte 1 extra L-profil

DE: Setze die Tiiren in das Tiirprofil ein und fiige Stopper
FR: Insérez les portes dans le profil de porte et ajoutez des
LV: levietojiet durvis durvju profila un pievienojiet stopperus

LT: |dekite duris j dury profil; ir pridékite stabdiklius
PL: Wstaw drzwi do profilu drzwiowego i dodaj stopery

24

RO: Introduceti usile in profilul usii si addugati opritoare

SI: Vstavite vrata v vratni profil in dodajte zamaske

HR: Umetnite vrata u profil vrata i dodajte granicnike

BG: MocTaBete BpaTuTe B Npoduia Ha BpaTaTa U fobaseTe
cTonepu

GR: Eodyete Tig mopreg a0 Mpoil Tg MopTag Kat mpogBéote
otom

IE: Cuir na doirse isteach sa phréifil dorais agus cuir staddir
leis

NL: Plaats de deuren in het deurprofiel en voeg stoppers toe
IT: Inserisci le porte nel profilo della porta e aggiungi fermi
ES: Inserta las puertas en el perfil de la puerta y afiade topes
PT: Insira as portas no perfil da porta e adicione batentes

SK: Vlozte dvere do dverového profilu a pridajte zarazky
HU: Helyezze be az ajtékat az ajtéprofilba, és adjon hozza

MT: Dafihal il-bibien fil-profil tal-bieb u zid I-istoppers

il

HU: Szilikon
RO: Silicon
SI: Silikon
HR: Silikon
BG: Cunukon
GR: Zihikovn
IE: Silicon
NL: Siliconen
IT: Silicone
ES: Silicona
PT: Silicone
MT: Silicone

HU: Dupla ajtokhoz szereljen fel 1 extra L-profilt

RO: Pentru usi duble, instalati 1 profil L suplimentar

SI: Za dvojna vrata namestite 1 dodatni L-profil

HR: Za dvokrilna vrata instalirajte 1 dodatni L-profil

BG: 3a ABOiiHM BpaTv MOHTHpaiiTe 1 fombAHUTeNeH L-npodun
GR: Ta tmhég mopreg eykataotrote 1 emmhéov mpogi L
IE: Le haghaidh doirse dubailte, suitedil 1 préifil L breise
NL: Voor dubbele deuren installeer 1 extra L-profiel

IT: Per porte doppie installare 1 profilo a L extra

ES: Para puertas dobles, instala 1 perfil en L adicional
PT: Para portas duplas, instale 1 perfil L extra

MT: Ghal bibien doppji, installa 1 profil L zejjed




Optional
SE: Valfritt / NO: Valgfritt / DK: Valgfrit / FI: Valinnainen / DE: Optional / FR: Optionnel / LV: Péc izvéles / EE: Valikuline / LT: Pasirinktinai / PL: Opcjonalnie / CZ: Volitelné / SK: Volitelné / HU: Opcionalis
RO: Optional / SI: Neobvezno / HR: Opcionalno / BG: Mo u36op / GR: Mpoatpetikd / IE: Roghnach / NL: Optioneel / IT: Opzionale / ES: Opcional / PT: Opcional / MT: Fakultattiv

Glue to the window

SE: Limma pa fonstret
NO: Lim til vinduet

DK: Lim pa vinduet

Fl: Liimaa ikkunaan

DE: Klebe am Fenster fest
FR: Collez sur la fenétre
LV: Liméjiet pie loga

EE: Liimi aknale

LT: Klijuoti prie lango

PL: Przyklej do okna

(Z: Prilepte na okno

SK: Prilepte na okno

HU: Ragaszd az ablakra
RO: Lipiti pe fereastra

SI: Prilepite na okno

HR: Zalijepite na prozor
BG: 3anenete Bbpxy npo3opeLa
GR: KoMote oto mapdbupo
IE: Greamaigh don fhuinneog
NL: Lijm op het raam

IT: Incolla alla finestra

ES: Pega a la ventana

PT: Cole na janela

MT: Wahhal mat-tieqa

40



UK

NOTE! If extra screw needed (for accessories after
assembly): 1. Drill 10 mm hole at profile in neutral position
2. Insert screw 3. Place screw where needed

DK

BEMZARK! Hvis ekstra skrue er ngdvendig (til tilbeher efter
montering): 1. Bor et 10 mm hul i profilen i neutral position
2. Indszt skruen 3. Placer skruen, hvor det er ngdvendigt.

FR

REMARQUE ! Si une vis supplémentaire est nécessaire (pour
accessoires aprés montage) : 1. Percez un trou de 10 mm
dans le profil en position neutre 2. Insérez la vis 3. Placez la
vis a I'endroit nécessaire.

LT

PASTABA! Jei reikalingas papildomas varZtas (priedams po
surinkimo): 1. I3grezkite 10 mm skyle profilyje neutralioje
padétyje 2. |dékite varzta 3. Pritvirtinkite varzt reikiamoje
vietoje.

SK

POZNAMKA! Ak je potrebnd dal3ia skrutka (pre prislusenst-
vo po montdZzi): 1. Vyvitajte 10 mm otvor v profile v
neutrdlnej polohe 2. VloZte skrutku 3. Umiestnite skrutku
tam, kde je to potrebné.

SI

OPOMBA! Ce je potreben dodatni vijak (za dodatke po
montaZi): 1. Izvrtajte 10 mm luknjo v profilu v nevtralnem
poloZaju 2. Vstavite vijak 3. Namestite vijak na potrebno
mesto.

GR

THMEIQZH! Edv amarteitar emméov Bida (yia afeooudp
HeTd T ouvappoldynon): 1. Tpummote pia omr 10 mm oto
mpo@ih o€ ovdétepn Béon 2. TomoBetiote T Pida 3.
TomoBetriote T Pida 6mou xpetdletar.

T

NOTA! Se & necessaria una vite extra (per accessori dopo il
montaggio): 1. Praticare un foro di 10 mm nel profilo in
posizione neutrale 2. Inserire la vite 3. Posizionare la vite
dove necessario.

MT

NOTA! Jekk ikun mehtieg viti zejjed (ghal accessorji wara
[-assemblagg): 1. Id-drillia togba ta” 10 mm fil-profil
f'pozizzjoni newtrali 2. Dahhal il-viti 3. Poggi I-viti fejn
mehtieg.

SE

0BS! Om extra skruv behdvs (for tillbehdr efter montering):
1. Borra ett 10 mm hal i profilen i neutralt lage 2. Satt i
skruven 3. Placera skruven dar det behovs.

FI

HUOM! Jos tarvitaan lisdruuvi (lisdvarusteille asennuksen
jalkeen): 1. Poraa 10 mm reikd profiiliin neutraalissa
asennossa 2. Aseta ruuvi paikalleen 3. Kiinnita ruuvi
tarvittavaan kohtaan.

Lv

PIEZIME! Ja nepieciesama papildu skrive (piederumiem
péc montazas): 1. Urbiet 10 mm caurumu profila neitrala
pozicija 2. levietojiet skravi 3. Novietojiet skravi vajadziga-
ja vieta.

PL

UWAGA! Jedli potrzebna jest dodatkowa sruba (do
akcesoriéw po montazu): 1. Wywier¢ otwér 10 mm w
profilu w pozycji neutralnej 2. W6z $rube 3. Umies¢ srube
tam, gdzie jest potrzebna.

HU

MEGJEGYZES! Ha extra csavar sziikséges (kiegészitokhoz a
szerelés utdn): 1. Flrjon egy 10 mm-es lyukat a profilba
semleges helyzetben 2. Helyezze be a csavart 3. Helyezze el
a csavart a sziikséges helyen.

HR

NAPOMENA! Ako je potreban dodatni vijak (za dodatke
nakon montaze): 1. Izbusite rupu od 10 mm u profilu u
neutralnom poloZaju 2. Umetnite vijak 3. Postavite vijak na
potrebno mjesto.

IE

NOTA! Mé t scriti breise ag teastail (do chuid gabhdlais tar
éis an tiondil): 1. Druiledil poll 10 mm sa phréifil i suiomh
neodrach 2. Cuir an scrid isteach 3. Cuir an scriti san dit a
bhfuil sé ag teastail.

ES

NOTA! Si se necesita un tornillo extra (para accesorios
después del montaje): 1. Perfore un agujero de 10 mm en
el perfil en posicion neutral 2. Inserte el tornillo 3. Coloque
el tornillo donde sea necesario.

NO

MERK! Hvis ekstra skrue trengs (for tilbehgr etter monter-
ing): 1. Bor et 10 mm hulli profilen i ngytral posisjon 2. Sett
inn skruen 3. Plasser skruen der det er ngdvendig.

DE

HINWEIS! Falls eine zusétzliche Schraube benétigt wird (fiir
Zubehdr nach der Montage): 1. Bohren Sie ein 10 mm Loch
in das Profil in neutraler Position 2. Setzen Sie die Schraube
ein 3. Platzieren Sie die Schraube an der benétigten Stelle.

EE

MARKUS! Kui on vaja lisakruvi (tarvikute jaoks parast
kokkupanekut): 1. Puurige 10 mm auk profiili neutraalses
asendis 2. Sisestage kruvi 3. Paigutage kruvi sinna, kus
vaja.

Z

POZNAMKA! Pokud je potieba dal3i Sroub (pro pfislusenstvi
po montdzi): 1. Vyvrtejte 10 mm otvor v profilu v neutrdIni
poloze 2. Vlozte Sroub 3. Umistéte Sroub tam, kde je
potteba.

RO

NOTA! Dac este necesar un surub suplimentar (pentru
accesorii dupd asamblare): 1. Gauriti un orifédu de 10 mm
in profil in pozitie neutra 2. Introduceti surubul 3. Plasati
surubul unde este necesar.

BG

3ABENTEXKA! AKo e HeoOXoauM JOMbAHUTENEH BUHT (3a
aKcecoapu cnep MoHTax): 1. Mpobuiite 10 Mm oTBOp B
npoduna B HeyTpanHo nonoxetue 2. MoctaBete BUHTA 3.
MocTaseTe BUHTA Ha HEOOXOAMMOTO MACTO.

NL

OPMERKING! Indien extra schroef nodig is (voor accessoires
na montage): 1. Boor een gat van 10 mm in het profiel in
neutrale positie 2. Plaats de schroef 3. Bevestig de schroef
waar nodig.

PT

NOTA! Se for necessario um parafuso extra (para acessdrios
apds a montagem): 1. Perfure um furo de 10 mm no perfil
em posicdo neutra 2. Insira o parafuso 3. Coloque o
parafuso onde for necessario.

4



STORAGE ROOM WALL INSTALLATION (OPTIONAL)

SE: Forrddsvagg installation (valfritt). 1. ME5 placering.

2. For fonsterinstallation, se steg 18. 3. For dorrinstallation, se steg 20 och 23/24.
NO: Bodvegg installasjon (valgfritt).1. MES plassering. 2. For vindusinstallasjon,
se trinn 18. 3. For dorinstallasjon, se trinn 20 0g 23/24.

DK: Opbevaringsrum vaeg installation (valgfrit). 1. MES placering. 2. For
vinduesinstallation, se trin 18. 3. For derinstallation, se trin 20 og 23/24.

Fl: Varastohuoneen seindasennus (valinnainen). 1. MES5 sijoitus. 2. Katso

ikkunan asennus vaiheesta 18. 3. Katso ovien asennus vaiheista 20 ja 23/24.

DE: Lagerraum wandinstallation (optional). 1. ME5 Platzierung. 2. Fiir
Fensterinstallation siehe Schritt 18. 3. Fiir Tiireninstallation siehe Schritt 20 und
23/24.

FR: Installation du mur de la salle de stockage (optionnel). 1. Placement de MES.
2. Pour l'installation de la fenétre, voir étape 18. 3. Pour I'installation des portes,
voir les étapes 20 et 23/24.

LV: Noliktavas sienas uzstadisana (papildusaprikojums). 1. MES novietojums.

2. Logu uzstadisanai skatiet 18. soli. 3. Durvju uzstadisanai skatiet 20. un

23/24. soli.

EE: Panipaika seina paigaldus (valikuline). 1. ME5 paigutus. 2. Aknapaigaldust
vaata sammust 18. 3. Uksepaigaldust vaata sammust 20 ja 23/24.

LT: Sandéliuko sienos montavimas (pasirenkamas). 1. ME5 isdéstymas.

2. Langy montavimui Zr. 18 Zingsnj. 3. Dury montavimui Zr. 20 ir

23/24 Zingsnj.

PL: Instalacja Sciany pomieszczenia magazynowego (opcjonalnie).

1. Umiejscowienie ME5. 2. W celu instalacji okna zobacz krok 18. 3. W celu
instalacji drzwi zobacz krok 20 23/24.

(Z: Instalace stény skladovaci mistnosti (volitelné). 1. Umisténi ME5. 2. Pro
instalaci okna viz krok 18. 3. Pro instalaci dvefi viz kroky 20 a 23/24.

SK: Instalacia steny skladovacej miestnosti (volitelné). Umiestnenie MES.
2. Pre montdz okna pozrite krok 18. 3. Pre montaz dveri pozrite kroky 20 a
23/24.

HU: Raktdrhelyiséq fal telepitése (opcionalis). 1. MES elhelyezés. 2. Az ablak
beszereléséhez ldsd a 18. 1épést. 3. Az ajtok beszereléséhez Iasd a 20. és
23/24. |épést.

RO: Instalarea peretelui camerei de depozitare (optional). 1. Pozitionarea
MES. 2. Pentru instalarea ferestrei, vezi pasul 18. 3. Pentru instalarea usilor,
vezi pasii 20 i 23/24.

SI: Namestitev stene skladiscnega prostora (neobvezno). 1. Namestitev MES.

2. Za montazo okna glejte korak 18. 3. Za montaZo vrat glejte koraka 20 in
23/24.

HR: Instalacija zida skladiSnog prostora (opcionalno). 1. Postavljanje MES.
2. Za ugradnju prozora pogledajte korak 18. 3. Za ugradnju vrata pogledajte
korake 201 23/24.

BG: MHcTanupate Ha cTeHa B cknaoBoTo nomeLLeHue (o u3bop).

1. Mo3uumonmpane Ha MES. 2. 3a MOHTaX Ha Npo3opeLia BUXTe CTbKa
18. 3. 32 MOHTaX Ha BpaTuTe BIXKTe CTbNKN 20 1 23/24.

GR: Eykataotaon totyou xwpou amodnkevong (mpoaipetiko). 1. TomoBétnon
MES. 2. Tia Tv eykatdotacn mapabipou, deite To fripa 18. 3. Na v
eykataotaon Twv Bupwy, deite Ta Pripata 20 kai 23/24.

IE: Suitedil balla an tseomra storéla (roghnach). 1. Suiomh MES. 2. Chun
fuinneog a shuitedil, féach ar chéim 18. 3. Chun doirse a shuitedil, féach ar
chéimeanna 20 agus 23/24.

NL: Opslagruimte muurinstallatie (optioneel). 1. ME5 plaatsing. 2. Voor
raaminstallatie zie stap 18. 3. Voor deurinstallatie zie stap 20 en 23/24.

IT: Installazione della parete del deposito (opzionale). 1. Posizionamento
ME5. 2. Per l'installazione della finestra, vedere il passo 18. 3. Per
linstallazione delle porte, vedere i passi 20 e 23/24.

ES: Instalacion de pared de la sala de almacenamiento (opcional).

1. Colocacion de ME5. 2. Para la instalacién de la ventana, ver el paso 18.
3. Para la instalacion de las puertas, ver los pasos 20y 23/24.

PT: Instalacdo da parede da sala de armazenamento (opcional).

1. Posicionamento do MES. 2. Para instalagdo da janela, veja o passo 18.

3. Parainstalagao das portas, veja os passos 20 e 23/24.

MT: Installazzjoni tal-hajt tal-kamra tal-hazna (fakultattiv). 1. Pozizzjoni
tal-MES5. 2. Ghal installazzjoni tat-tieqa ara I-pass 18. 3. Ghal installazzjoni
tal-bibien ara |-passi 20 u 23/24.

Méx12

42






